CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

PARTS
MANUAL

Page 1/171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

00. MAINTENANCE

FILTERS KIT
CHASSIS: 54615

[

i

11 L
1

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 KF.54200RE00 X 1100 RH FILTERS KIT 1
001.1 86.70000.04 OIL FILTER 1
001.2 MNO000029 FUEL FILTER GASOIL 1
001.3 58.01810.00 HIDRAULIC CATRIDGE INTANK 1
001.4 MNO00034 AIR FILTER ELEMENT 1
001.5 70.10048.00 OIL FILTER CARTRIDGE (1000h+50h) 1

Page 2/171



X 1100 RH

ENGINE (ISUZU 4LE2)
ENGINE GASKET KIT

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 125878143120 ENGINE GASKET KIT 1

Page 3/171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

ENGINE (ISUZU 4LE2)

CYLINDER HEAD

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 128972001902 CYLINDER HEAD COVER 1
002 12.10020.00 HEAD TO COVER GASKET 1
003 120280806200 HEAD COVER BOLT M6X20 9
004 120280806450 HEAD COVER BOLT M6X45 4
005 128941236231 OIL FILLER GASKET 1
006 05.60410MI23 OIL FILLER CAP 1

Page 4/171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

ENGINE (ISUZU 4LE2)

LEVEL GAUGE

1

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 12.10023.00 OIL LEVEL GAUGE 1
002 128970967000 GUIDE OIL LEVEL GAUGE TUBE 1
003 125096230020 GUIDE TUBE GASKET 1
004 128944558940 GUIDE TUBE NIPPLE 1

Page5/171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

ENGINE (ISUZU 4LE2)

OIL PAN
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 128971351410 BOLT M6X13 20
002 128971378360 NUT M6X13 2
003 86.70000.35 DRAIN PLUG GASKET 1
004 05.91121MI102 PLUG 1
005 12.10021.00 OIL PAN ASSY 1

Page 6/171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

ENGINE (ISUZU 4LE2)
COUNTERWEIGHT (PART 1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 20.02001.01 DIESEL ENGINE ISUZU 4LE2 PW14 1
002 12.10001.00 GENERATOR 1
003 12.10002.00 STARTER ASSY 1

Page 7/171



X 1100 RH

ENGINE (ISUZU 4LE2)
ENGINE (PART 2)

2
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 17.10003.00 CALENTADOR 4
002 45.04545.00 ELECTRICAL CABLE 1
003 43.02115.00 RESISTOR 1
004 45.04210.00 STRIGHT SUPPORT 1
005 17.10006.00 SOLENOID 1
006 17.10009.00 MONOCONTACTO ACEITE 1
007 17.10010.00 CORREA 1
008 17.10007.00 FAN 1
009 17.10008.00 THERMOCONTACT 1

Page 8/171



X 1100 RH

ENGINE (ISUZU 4LE2)
ENGINE (PART 3)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 12.10004.00 OIL FILTER 1

Page 9/171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

ENGINE (ISUZU 4LE2)

FAN
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 43.34001.00 3LD1 SPACER FAN 2
002 12.10007.00 FAN 1
003 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 4
004 604.08040.86 SCREW DIN931 4

Page 10/171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

ENGINE (ISUZU 4LE2)

PUMP COUPLING

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 63.01002.00 COUPLING GEA/GEA 1
002 62.20912.00 COUPLING CYL/GEA 1
003 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 8
004 603.08025.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x25 8
005 63.01003.00 COUPLING CYL/CYL 1
006 15.30110.00 WASHER 14X7X26 2
007 104.14000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 2
008 601.14045.86 SCREW DIN912 M14x45 2
009 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 8
010 604.10030.86 SCREW DIN931 8

Page 11/171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

ENGINE (ISUZU 4LE2)

PUMP COUPLING

CHASSIS: 62083

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 70.02091.01 COUPLING GEA/GEA Z50XZ15X37 1
002 62.20912.01 COUPLING D241X20 1
003 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 8
004 603.08025.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x25 8
005 63.01003.01 coupling D102XD356X24 1
006 15.30110.00 WASHER 14X7X26 2
007 104.14000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 2
008 601.14045.86 SCREW DIN912 M14x45 2
009 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 8
010 604.10030.86 SCREW DIN931 8

Page 12 /171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

ENGINE (ISUZU 4LE2)

HYDROSTATIC PUMP

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 RX.30006.00 FULL ELECTROVALVE BLOCK 1
002 RX.30005.00 SPOOL (FRONT/REAR SPEED) 2
003 55.13100.01 HYDROSTATIC PUMP 45CM3-SAE A-25.4 1
004 54.13100.02 HYDRAULIC PUMP 16L-12L 1
005 201.08218.50 O-RING DIN3770 82,27x85,83x1,78 1

Page 13/171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

ENGINE (ISUZU 4LE2)

EXHAUST PIPE

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 935.51055.66 CLAMP (CH 250) 2
002 630.08030.96 BOLT ISO7380 M8x30 2
003 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 2
004 112.08000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D8 2
005 55.10158.01 EXHAUST PIPE 50x46x72 1
006 43.10298.03 EXHAUST PIPE 50x270 1
007 726.08004.66 NUT 2
008 15.11131.01 MUFFLER 460X200 1

Page 14 /171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

ENGINE (ISUZU 4LE2)

EXHAUST PIPE
CHASSIS: 73722

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 15.02030.00 EXHAUST COLECTOR 1
002 630.08030.96 BOLT 1SO7380 M8x30 2
003 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 2
004 112.08000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D8 2
007 726.08004.66 NUT 2
008 15.11131.01 MUFFLER 460X200 1

COMMENTS
MOD.5556

Page 15/171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

ENGINE (ISUZU 4LE2)

AIR FILTER
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 45.01201.12 CLAMP 1
002 45.01200.12 AIR FILTER VIRGIS 1
003 43.50119.00 AIR FILTER INDICATOR 1
004 912.40060.66 CLAMP D40-60 2
005 45.01206.00 FILTER ELBOW 1
006 45.01204.00 FILTER ELEMENT 60x105x300 (500H) 1
007 630.08060.96 SCREW ISO7380 M8x60 2
008 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 4
009 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 4
010 701.08000.66 NUT DIN934 M8x1,25 2
011 603.08015.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x15 2
012 45.11194.04 ADMISSION TUBE 1
013 15.20140.00 AD. FILTER SUPPORT 1

Page 16 /171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

ENGINE (ISUZU 4LE2)

AIR FILTER
CHASSIS: 62539

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 45.01201.12 CLAMP 1
002 45.01200.12 AIR FILTER VIRGIS 1
003 43.50119.00 AIR FILTER INDICATOR 1
004 912.40060.66 CLAMP D40-60 2
005 45.01206.00 FILTER ELBOW 1
006 45.01204.00 FILTER ELEMENT 60x105x300 (500H) 1
007 630.08060.96 SCREW ISO7380 M8x60 2
008 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 4
009 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 4
010 701.08000.66 NUT DIN934 M8x1,25 2
011 603.08015.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x15 2
012 49.02031.00 RUBBER HOSE B/P 1
013 15.20140.00 AD. FILTER SUPPORT 1

Page 17 /171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

ENGINE (ISUZU 4LE2)

ENGINE SUPPORTS

m o~ &t b

—

o 4
3
14 8
2
13
2
>
a&——16
e |
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 15.20115.01 ENGINE SUPPORT 1
002 604.10035.86 SCREW DIN931 8
003 15.97770.01 SHOCK ABSORBER 60X120X64 50 A 2
004 112.12000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D 12X36 4
005 15.40866.00 ENGINE SUPPORT 2
006 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 16
007 604.10030.86 SCREW DIN931 16
008 15.20112.01 ENGINE SUPPORT 2
009 604.12050.86 SCREW DIN931 M12x50 2
010 701.12000.66 NUT DIN934 M12x1.75 2
011 720.12000.66 NUT M12 DIN985 AUTOLOCKING 4
012 15.20113.00 ENGINE SUPPORT 2
013 15.97780.00 SHOCK ABSORBER, 60x64x120 ENGINE 2
014 15.21112.01 ENGINE SUPPORT 1
015 15.20114.01 ENGINE SUPPORT 1
016 01.00837.00 CIR-CLIP INT. DIN9021* 2

Page 18/171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

017 701.10000.66

NUT DIN934 M10x1.5

Page 19/171




CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

ENGINE (ISUZU 4LE2)
RADIATOR (PART 1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 15.02053.00 GUARD RADIATOR 1
002 20.02051.02 RADIATOR 152X500X590 WATER-OIL 1
003 15.20135.00 SOP. PLAN. REC. 20X23X103 2
004 15.20130.00 SHEET SUPPORT 1
005 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 2
006 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 2
007 701.08000.66 NUT DIN934 M8x1,25 2
008 701.06000.66 NUT DIN934 M6X1 8
009 104.06000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D6 8

Page 20/171



X 1100 RH

ENGINE (ISUZU 4LE2)
RADIATOR (PART 2)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 20.02055.00 HOSE RUBBER B/P (CH 200) 1
002 20.02054.00 HOSE RUBBER B/P 20.02054.00 20.02054.00 (CH 200) 1
003 912.30045.00 CLAMP 4

Page 21/171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

ENGINE (ISUZU 4LE2)

RADIATOR (PART 2)
CHASSIS: 62616

-

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 20.02055.00 HOSE RUBBER B/P (CH 200) 1
002 20.02054.01 RUBBER HOSE B/P @30x@34 1
003 912.30045.00 CLAMP 4

Page 22 /171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

ENGINE (ISUZU 4LE2)

EXPANSION TANK

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 09.00172.01 EXPANSION TANK CAP 0.7 BAR 1
002 46.00171.00 EXPANSION TANK WITH CAP 1
003 464.05030.28 PIPE B/P 20X30 1
004 912.20032.00 CLAMP 2
005 15.02060.01 HOSE RUBBER B/P D18XD28 1
006 912.08016.66 CLAMP DIN3017 2
007 603.06020.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x20 2
008 101.06000.66 WASHER DIN125 D6 2
009 112.06000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D6 2
010 15.20150.00 SOP. ANG. 4X80X237 VASO EXP 1
011 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 2

Page 23/171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

ENGINE (ISUZU 4LE2)

ACCELERATOR PEDAL

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 43.70127.00 ACCEL. PEDAL 1
002 603.06020.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x20 2
003 101.06000.66 WASHER DIN125 D6 4
004 701.06000.66 NUT DIN934 M6X1 2
005 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 1
006 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x15 1
007 45.00139.00 SPRING TENSION 1
008 54.02040.00 ACCEL. CABLE 1
009 54.59180.00 TENSIONER 1
010 701.08000.66 NUT DIN934 M8x1,25 2
011 10.08055.00 TUBE GUIDE SUPPORT 1
012 54.50688.01 LATCH 1
013 401.02025.60 PIN DIN94 2x25 1
014 45.03150.00 LATCH 1
015 47.00148.03 ACCEL. CONTROL 1

Page 24 /171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

ENGINE (ISUZU 4LE2)

RESERVOIR DE CARBURANT (PARTIE 1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 15.01524.01 CAP WITH LOCK 40X72 1
002 603.08030.86 SCREW DIN933 M8X30 3
003 469.25009.00 HOSE L/P MAT. 1
004 43.70261REQ0 BUQY OIL LEVEL INDICATOR 1
005 15.10728.04 TANK 1
006 603.10030.86 SCREW DIN933 4
007 01.00837.00 CIR-CLIP INT. DIN9021* 4
008 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 4
009 701.10000.66 NUT DIN934 M10x1.5 4
010 948.01107.00 CLAMP SPRING 1
011 107.14000.10 WASHER AL 14x20x1.5 1
012 00.02803.00 SCREW DIN910* 1
013 106.14000.66 WASHER CU 1
014 52.00110.02 FITTING M/M 14x9 1
015 912.08016.66 CLAMP DIN3017 1
016 43.14105.19 TUBO GOMA B/P 8x14x760 1

Page 25/171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

ENGINE (ISUZU 4LE2)

RESERVOIR DE CARBURANT (PARTIE 2)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 469.03014.00 HOSE L/P MAT. 8x14 1
002 912.08016.66 CLAMP DIN3017 6
003 86.70000.07 ELECTRIC FUEL PUMP (CH 200) 1
006 MNO000029 FUEL FILTER GASOIL 1
007 128970142040 FUEL FILTER ASSY 1

Page 26 /171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

03. TRANSMISSION

COUPLING
131415 7 8
L1 |
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 52.00302.00 REDUCER BOX 1
002 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 16
003 101.10000.66 WASHER DIN125 D10 8
004 604.10040.86 SCREW DIN931 8
005 15.40865.00 L PROFILE 80X80X80 2
006 15.40864.00 ENGINE SUPPORT 1
007 RXR902045025 CASE, CONTROL 1
008 RX.30005.00 SPOOL 1
009 604.10030.86 SCREW DIN931 8
010 15.00357.00 STUD DIN939 M12x1,75 4
011 52.01490.04 MOTOR, HYD. 1
012 201.11275.50 O-RING DIN3770 1
013 101.12000.66 WASHER DIN125 D12 4
014 104.12000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D12 4
015 601.12045.86 SCREW DIN912 4
016 46.11094.00 BLACK PLUG 1

Page 27 /171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

03. TRANSMISSION
HYDROMATIC PUMP COUPLING

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 55.13100.00 HYDR. PUMP 1
002 63.01003.00 COUPLING CYL/CYL 1
003 63.01002.00 COUPLING GEA/GEA 1
004 62.20912.00 COUPLING CYL/GEA 1
005 603.08025.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x25 8
006 601.14045.86 SCREW DIN912 M14x45 2
007 15.30110.00 WASHER 14X7X26 2
008 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 8
009 604.10030.86 SCREW DIN931 8
010 15.20119.00 REGUL SKIM 1

Page 28 /171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

03. TRANSMISSION
HYDROMATIC PUMP COUPLING

CHASSIS: 62083

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 55.13100.00 HYDR. PUMP 1
002 63.01003.01 coupling D102XD356X24 1
003 63.01002.00 COUPLING GEA/GEA 1
004 62.20912.00 COUPLING CYL/GEA 1
005 603.08025.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x25 8
006 601.14045.86 SCREW DIN912 M14x45 2
007 15.30110.00 WASHER 14X7X26 2
008 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 8
009 604.10030.86 SCREW DIN931 8
010 15.20119.00 REGUL SKIM 1

Page 29/171



I CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH m

03. TRANSMISSION
REDUCTION BOX INNER (PART 1)

it

o M T T Y Rl T,

e A e e T
Ly "’f“' -

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 43.03790.01 PROPELLER SHAFT 2
002 15.00375.01 COVER 2
003 15.00369.05 COVER 1
004 15.00376.01 CHAIN 1
005 604.10060.86 SCREW DIN931 1
006 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 1
007 80.01035.01 CAP 1
008 107.14000.10 WASHER AL 14x20x1.5 1
009 205.50010.50 SEAL DIN3760 2
010 905.80000.00 RING 0,5 MM. 2
011 301.35021.00 BEARING DIN625 2

Page 30/171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

03. TRANSMISSION
REDUCER BOX INNER (PART 2)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 301.45016.00 BEARING DIN625 1
002 52.00324.02 GEAR 1
003 301.45019.01 BEARING DIN625 1
004 43.00373.00 PANEL 1
005 15.03650.01 GEAR 1
006 205.50010.50 SEAL DIN3760 2
007 301.35021.00 BEARING DIN625 2
008 905.80000.00 RING 0,5 MM. 2
009 904.35000.00 RING 0,5 MM. 2
010 312.45019.00 BEARING DIN5412 2
011 43.03600REO0 COMPEN DIFFERENTIAL WITHOUT CROWN 1

Page 31/171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

03. TRANSMISSION
REDUCER BOX INNER (PART 3)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 15.00360.06 COVER 1
002 15.00375.01 COVER 2
003 107.14000.10 WASHER AL 14x20x1.5 3
004 20.03104.00 CAP 1
005 43.00380.01 CLAMP 4
006 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 8
007 43.03790.01 PROPELLER SHAFT 2
008 603.10035.86 SCREW DIN933 M10x35 8
009 10.00921.00 CAP M14X150 DIN908 1
010 301.45019.01 BEARING DIN625 1
011 312.45019.00 BEARING DIN5412 2
012 905.80000.00 RING 0,5 MM. 2
013 904.35000.00 RING 0,5 MM. 2
014 301.35021.00 BEARING DIN625 2
015 205.50010.50 SEAL DIN3760 2
016 601.08015.86 SCREW DIN912 8

Page 32/171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

017 43.03789.00

ART. FORK

Page 33/171




X 1100 RH

03. TRANSMISSION
COMPEN SYSTEM (PART 1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 43.00371.00 FLANGE 2
002 43.03690.00 DISK AXIAL 6
003 43.00368.00 DISK AXIAL 4
004 43.00367.00 DISK AXIAL 2
005 43.00360.10 CASING 2

Page 34 /171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

03. TRANSMISSION
COMPEN SYSTEM (PART 2)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 43.00366.01 SPRING COMPRESSION 2
002 43.00374.01 REGUL SKIM 1
002 43.00374.02 REGUL SKIM 1
002 43.00374.03 REGUL SKIM 2
003 43.00365.01 GEAR CONICAL 2
004 939.01415.00 BUSH 4
005 43.00362.02 SHAFT CIL/CIL 1
006 43.00363.01 GEAR CONICAL 4
007 43.00364.01 PANEL 4
008 720.10000.66 NUT 8
009 604.10120.80 SCREW DIN931 8

Page 35/171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

03. TRANSMISSION
CARDAN JOINTS

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 722.11000.80 NUT 8
002 15.00481.00 CARDAN JOINTS FEMALE 1
003 901.08000.33 GREASER DIN71412-A M8x1,25 4
004 15.00457.02 SCREW DIN931* 8
005 58.00439.20 PROPELLER SHAFT 1
006 43.00582.00 PROPELLER SHAFT 1
007 15.04812.00 PROPELLER SHAFT 70x151 HEM. 1
008 43.00380.01 CLAMP 4
009 601.08015.86 SCREW DIN912 8
010 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 8
011 15.03368.00 CARDAN JOINT 712 SERIE 1350 1
012 15.03364.00 JOINT 286 SERIE 1350 1

COMMENTS

MOD.3920

Page 36 /171



X 1100 RH

TRANSMISSION (FRONT AXLE)
FRONT AXLE

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 54.00400.10 AXLE FIXED 1

Page 37 /171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

TRANSMISSION (FRONT AXLE)
FRONT AXLE (PART 1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 43.50422.00 ASCLE HOUSING 2
002 15.00524.11 CASING 1
003 625.12045.90 SCREW DIN931 26
003 625.12035.96 SCREW DIN933 4
004 104.12000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D12 30
005 15.00483.00 COVER HANDHOLE 2
006 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 4
007 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 4
008 15.00484.00 SCREW DIN933* 2
009 701.10000.66 NUT DIN934 M10x1.5 2
010 20.03104.00 CAP 1
011 107.14000.10 WASHER AL 14x20x1.5 3
012 80.01035.01 CAP 1
012 10.00921.00 CAP M14X150 DIN908 1
013 15.00357.00 STUD DIN939 M12x1,75 6
014 104.12000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D12 6

Page 38/171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH
015 701.12000.80 NUT 6
016 15.00428.00 SCREW DIN564* 1

FRONT AXLE (PART 1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

017 709.22000.66 NUT 1
018 15.00429.00 SLIPPING BUTT 1
019 604.14060.86 SCREW DIN931 4
019 604.16070.86 BOLT DIN931 M16x70 4
020 101.14000.66 WASHER DIN125 D14 4
020 101.16000.66 WASHER DIN125 D16 4
021 711.14000.66 NUT DIN982 M14 8.8 K 4
021 711.16000.66 NUT DIN982 M16 8.8 K 4
022 604.10045.90 SCREW DIN931 20
023 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 20

Page 39/171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

TRANSMISSION (FRONT AXLE)
FRONT AXLE (PART 2)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 15.00524.11 CASING 1
002 43.50422.00 ASCLE HOUSING 1
003 104.12000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D12 15
004 625.12035.96 SCREW DIN933 2
004 625.12045.90 SCREW DIN931 13
005 604.14060.86 SCREW DIN931 4
005 604.16070.86 BOLT DIN931 M16x70 4
006 711.14000.66 NUT DIN982 M14 8.8 K 4
006 711.16000.66 NUT DIN982 M16 8.8 K 4
007 101.14000.66 WASHER DIN125 D14 4
007 101.16000.66 WASHER DIN125 D16 4
008 08.00316.01 GASKET MET. BUNA 1
009 45.10803.10 CAP M22x1,5 1

Page 40/171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

TRANSMISSION (FRONT AXLE)

GEAR SUPPORT AND BRAKE

21

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 15.50000.04 CONICAL GEAR SET 1
002 307.40035.00 BEARING DIN720 1
003 43.00431.01 BUSH 1
004 307.35033.00 BEARING DIN720 2
005 202.50010.50 SEAL DIN3760 1
006 15.04342.00 WASHER ADJUST. 1
007 15.00357.00 STUD DIN939 M12x1,75 6
008 104.12000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D12 6
009 701.12000.80 NUT 6
010 43.00430.04 GEAR SUPPORT 1
011 43.04301.00 FLANGE 1
012 43.04302.00 WASHER ADJUST. 0
013 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 8
014 601.08030.86 SCREW DIN912 M8x30 8
015 43.00433.01 COUPLING CYL/CYL 1
016 201.37003.50 O-RING DIN3770 1

Page 41/171



I CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH
017 15.00368.01 WASHER 1
018 710.20000.66 NUT DIN935 M20x1,5 1

TRANSMISSION (FRONT AXLE)

GEAR SUPPORT AND BRAKE

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

019 401.04040.60 PIN 1
020 01.00349.00 PIN 1
021 58.00437.00 BRAKE DRUMP 1
022 45.50407.02 BRAKE PLATE 1

Page 42 /171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

TRANSMISSION (FRONT AXLE)
DIFFERENTIAL

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 15.50000.04 CONICAL GEAR SET 1
002 15.41000.00 DIFERENCIAL S/ICORONA 1

Page 43/171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

TRANSMISSION (FRONT AXLE)
DIFFERENTIAL (PART 1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 201.12025.50 O-RING DIN3770 2
002 15.00424.01 COVER HANDHOLE 2
003 202.42010.50 SEAL DIN3760 2
004 303.70024.00 BEARING DIN628 7214-B 1
005 15.50000.04 CONICAL GEAR SET 1
006 15.04100.00 DIFFERENTIAL HOUSING 1

Page 44 /171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

TRANSMISSION (FRONT AXLE)
DIFFERENTIAL (PART 2)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 15.00418.00 SCREW DIN931* 8
002 718.14000.80 NUT 8
003 403.03010.00 PIN DIN6325 3x10 2
004 15.04100.00 DIFFERENTIAL HOUSING 1
005 15.00416.01 GEAR CONICAL 2
006 15.00411.02 ADJUSTABLE WASHER 52.25x77x3 2
006 15.00411.03 ADJUSTABLE WASHER 52.25X77X2.55 2
007 15.00415.01 GEAR CONICAL 4
008 15.00414.00 AXLES 1

Page 45/171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

TRANSMISSION (FRONT AXLE)
DIFFERENTIAL (PART 2)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 15.04100.00 DIFFERENTIAL HOUSING 1
002 202.42010.50 SEAL DIN3760 2
003 301.70024.00 BEARING DIN625 1
004 15.00424.01 COVER HANDHOLE 2
005 201.12025.50 O-RING DIN3770 2

Page 46 /171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

TRANSMISSION (FRONT AXLE)

WHEEL HUB (PART 1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 1
002 15.01034.00 STUD DIN938* 41 M10x1,5 2
003 15.00451.00 WASHER DIN125* 2
004 201.48003.50 O-RING DIN3770 2
005 604.10045.90 SCREW DIN931 20
006 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 20
007 43.00449.00 BUSH 2
008 304.65038.00 BEARING DIN628 2
009 906.65000.00 WASHER 2
010 907.65012.00 NUT 2
011 15.00450.00 COUPLING CYL/GEA 2
012 15.00453.00 NUT 24
013 43.00448.04 WHEEL HUB 2
014 15.00452.00 SCREW FASTENING WHEEL 12
015 202.80100.50 SEAL DIN3760 2
016 905.10000.00 RING 0,5 MM. 4

Page 47 /171



X 1100 RH
017 321.70030.00 BEARING DIN617 2
018 901.08000.33 GREASER DIN71412-A M8x1,25 2

TRANSMISSION (FRONT AXLE)
WHEEL HUB (PART 1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
019 60.00406REO0  COMPLETE WHEEL HUB WITH SCREWS 2
020 43.50445.00 DRIVE SHAFT 2

Page 48 /171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

TRANSMISSION (FRONT AXLE)

BRAKE
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 45.50407.02 BRAKE PLATE 1
002 45.00407.20 KIT BRAKE SHOE (LEFT) 1
003 45.00407.21 BRAKE PLATE 1
004 45.00407.26 BRAKE SHOE 1
006 45.00408.29 BRAKE SHOE 1
007 45.60408.34 BRAKE CYLINDER 1
008 45.00408.24 SCREW 7
009 45.00408.25 WASHER AL 7
012 45.00408.60 CAP 1
015 45.00408.46 TENSIONER 1

Page 49/171



X 1100 RH

TRANSMISSION (REAR AXLE)
REAR AXLE

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 54.00500.10 STEERING AXLE 1

Page 50/171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

TRANSMISSION (REAR AXLE)
REAR AXLE (PART 1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 15.00523.01 ASCLE HOUSING 1
002 80.01035.01 CAP 1
003 107.14000.10 WASHER AL 14x20x1.5 2
004 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 4
005 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 4
006 15.00484.00 SCREW DIN933* 2
007 10.00921.00 CAP M14X150 DIN908 1
009 15.00424.01 COVER HANDHOLE 2

Page 51/171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

TRANSMISSION (REAR AXLE)
REAR AXLE (PART 2)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 603.12030.86 SCREW DIN933 M12x30 2
002 104.12000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D12 2
003 15.00527.00 SHAFT CIL/CIL 1
004 202.70085.50 SEAL DIN3760A 2
005 15.00529.00 BUSH 1
006 15.00526.00 BEARING 2
007 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 2
008 604.10045.86 SCREW DIN931 2
009 15.00528.00 BUSH 1
010 104.24000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 1
011 01.01317.00 NUT 1
012 604.10035.86 SCREW DIN931 8
013 15.00522.01 ASCLE HOUSING 1

Page 52 /171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

TRANSMISSION (REAR AXLE)
REAR AXLE (PART 3)

I i | !
1911 1213

E{ausAa

|
(151617

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 15.00545.00 WHEEL HUB 2
002 15.00453.00 NUT 6
003 15.00452.00 SCREW FASTENING WHEEL 6
004 202.77095.50 SEAL DIN3760 2
005 15.00544.00 HUBCAP 2
006 301.70020.00 BEARING DIN625 2
007 15.00543.00 BUSH 2
008 301.60018.00 BEARING DIN625 2
009 202.72010.50 SEAL DIN3760 2
010 15.05410.01 ART. FORK 1
011 104.14000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 8
012 00.00587.00 STUD DIN939* 8
013 43.00566.03 SUPPORT ART. 1
014 901.08000.33 GREASER DIN71412-A M8x1,25 7
015 15.00568.00 SCREW DIN931* 16
016 104.12000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D12 16

Page 53/171



I CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH
017 15.00567.00 BEARING SUPPORT 4
019 01.01308.00 NUT 8
TRANSMISSION (REAR AXLE)
REAR AXLE (PART 3)
FIGURE  REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
020 15.05401.00 TURNABLE ARM 1

Page 54 /171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

TRANSMISSION (REAR AXLE)
REAR AXLE (PART 4)

1
|

y e
'-'1.‘ 1
W M =

.9

-10

€C o9
5] -
6 -
! =N

(=

‘"\-""'f
8
[ .’
6 -— e
E— & 2
9- R 27
4 — ""\"-‘G/’ , s D0

_“ | (]
30
@

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 901.08000.33 GREASER DIN71412-A M8x1,25 7
002 15.00568.00 SCREW DIN931* 16
003 104.12000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D12 16
004 15.00567.00 BEARING SUPPORT 4
005 201.41003.50 O-RING DIN3770 4
006 15.00564.00 WASHER DIN1441* 4
007 307.25016.00 BEARING DIN720 4
008 15.05410.01 ART. FORK 2
010 711.14000.66 NUT DIN982 M14 8.8 K 2
011 101.14000.66 WASHER DIN125 D14 2
012 401.04040.60 PIN 2
013 15.05400.00 TURNABLE ARM 1
014 01.01308.00 NUT 8
015 104.14000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 8
016 00.00587.00 STUD DIN939* 8
017 202.72010.50 SEAL DIN3760 2

Page 55/171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH
018 301.60018.00 BEARING DIN625 2
019 15.00543.00 BUSH 2
REAR AXLE (PART 4)
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
020 301.70020.00 BEARING DIN625 2
021 15.00544.00 HUBCAP 2
022 202.77095.50 SEAL DIN3760 2
023 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 16
024 601.08020.86 SCREW DIN912 16
025 15.00452.00 SCREW FASTENING WHEEL 6
026 15.00453.00 NUT 6
027 15.00545.00 WHEEL HUB 2
028 401.04040.60 PIN 2
029 710.20000.66 NUT DIN935 M20x1,5 2
030 15.00561.00 WASHER DIN125 20.5x45x5 2

Page 56 /171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

TRANSMISSION (REAR AXLE)

AXLES SHAFT

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 15.00560.00 ART. FORK 2
002 603.10030.86 SCREW DIN933 2
003 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 2
004 43.00559.00 WASHER DIN125* 2
005 15.00555.00 AXLES 2
006 43.00558.00 ART. FORK 2
007 202.58010.50 SEAL DIN3760 2
008 15.00556.01 DRIVE SHAFT 1
009 15.05101.01 COMPLETE ART. FORK 1
010 15.00557.01 DRIVE SHAFT 1
011 15.05100.01 ART. FORK 1

Page 57 /171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

TRANSMISSION (REAR AXLE)
STEERING ROD

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 15.05070.01 STEERING ROD 1
002 15.10180.00 GUARD SWIVEL FITTING 2
003 15.01017.00 L BALL 2
004 709.18000.66 NUT 2
005 15.01015.00 BUSH 2
006 15.01014.01 STEERING ROD 1

Page 58 /171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

TRANSMISSION (REAR AXLE)

21

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 15.50000.04 CONICAL GEAR SET 1
002 307.40035.00 BEARING DIN720 1
003 43.00431.01 BUSH 1
004 307.35033.00 BEARING DIN720 2
005 202.50010.50 SEAL DIN3760 1
006 15.04342.00 WASHER ADJUST. 1
007 15.00357.00 STUD DIN939 M12x1,75 6
008 104.12000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D12 6
009 701.12000.80 NUT 6
010 43.00430.04 GEAR SUPPORT 1
011 43.04301.00 FLANGE 1
012 43.04302.00 WASHER ADJUST. 0
013 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 8
014 601.08030.86 SCREW DIN912 M8x30 8
015 43.00433.01 COUPLING CYL/CYL 1
016 201.37003.50 O-RING DIN3770 1

Page 59/171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH
017 15.00368.01 WASHER 1
018 710.20000.66 NUT DIN935 M20x1,5 1
TRANSMISSION (REAR AXLE)
FIGURE  REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
019 401.04040.60 PIN 1
020 01.00349.00 PIN 1
021 58.00437.00 BRAKE DRUMP 1
022 45.50407.02 BRAKE PLATE 1

Page 60 /171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

TRANSMISSION (REAR AXLE)
DIFFERENTIAL

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 15.50000.03 CONICAL GEAR SET 1
002 15.41000.00 DIFERENCIAL S/ICORONA 1

Page 61/171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

TRANSMISSION (REAR AXLE)
DIFFERENTIAL (PART 1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 201.12025.50 O-RING DIN3770 2
002 15.00424.01 COVER HANDHOLE 2
003 202.42010.50 SEAL DIN3760 2
004 303.70024.00 BEARING DIN628 7214-B 1
005 15.50000.04 CONICAL GEAR SET 1
006 15.04100.00 DIFFERENTIAL HOUSING 1

Page 62 /171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

TRANSMISSION (REAR AXLE)
DIFFERENTIAL (PART 2)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 15.00418.00 SCREW DIN931* 8
002 718.14000.80 NUT 8
003 403.03010.00 PIN DIN6325 3x10 2
004 15.04100.00 DIFFERENTIAL HOUSING 1
005 15.00416.01 GEAR CONICAL 2
006 15.00411.02 ADJUSTABLE WASHER 52.25x77x3 2
006 15.00411.03 ADJUSTABLE WASHER 52.25X77X2.55 2
007 15.00415.01 GEAR CONICAL 4
008 15.00414.00 AXLES 1

Page 63/171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

TRANSMISSION (REAR AXLE)
DIFFERENTIAL (PART 3)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 15.04100.00 DIFFERENTIAL HOUSING 1
002 202.42010.50 SEAL DIN3760 2
003 301.70024.00 BEARING DIN625 1
004 15.00424.01 COVER HANDHOLE 2
005 201.12025.50 O-RING DIN3770 2

Page 64 /171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

OPERATION BRAKE

FOOTBRAKE (PART 1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 43.07310.01 PANEL 1
002 15.10740.03 BRAKE PEDAL 134X194X225 1
003 923.18030.00 BEARING 2
004 618.08020.86 SCREW DIN7991 M8x20 4
005 901.08000.33 GREASER DIN71412-A M8x1,25 3
006 43.00736.00 SUPPORT ART. 2
007 01.00514.01 AXLE CIL/CPA 14x8x28 1
008 20.05122.00 ROD 1
009 20.05040.00 ART. FORK 1
010 01.00223.00 SPRING TENSION 1
011 45.04113.10 STRIP SUPPORT 1
012 15.10726.00 BRAKE PUMP SUPPORT 1
013 630.10030.96 SCREW ISO7380 M10x30 4
014 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 4

Page 65/171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023
024

43.70747.00
43.70757.00
106.12000.20
43.01520.00
55.00758.00
55.07773.02
603.08030.86
54.05109.00
711.08000.66
701.10000.66

BRAKE PUMP

NIPPLE SCREW SIM.

WASHER CU

BRAKE FLUID SWITCH

NIPPLE

TUBE, METALLIC SAE J524-PH4 1740
SCREW DIN933 M8X30

SUPPORT 4X60X60

NUT DIN982 M8

NUT DIN934 M10x1.5

Page 66 /171

E

R N RPN R R RPN R R



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

OPERATION BRAKE
FOOTBRAKE (PART 2)

4
Ff
/
i
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 43.00751.01 BRAKING LIQUID TANK 1
002 948.00907.00 CLAMP SPRING D9 2
003 469.15009.00 PLASTIC HOSE 6X9 1
004 55.07773.02 TUBE, METALLIC SAE J524-PH4 1740 1

Page 67 /171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

OPERATION BRAKE

FOOTBRAKE (PART 2)

CHASSIS: 69681

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 43.00751.02 TANK SET 1
002 948.00907.00 CLAMP SPRING D9 2
003 469.15009.00 PLASTIC HOSE 6X9 1
004 55.07773.02 TUBE, METALLIC SAE J524-PH4 1740 1
COMMENTS
MOD.4254

Page 68 /171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

OPERATION BRAKE

HANDBRAKE
6
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 43.00755.01 CONTROL LEVER 1
002 43.00758.01 ACC. FORK 3
003 604.08090.86 BOLT DIN931 M8x90 3
004 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 3
005 43.00755.12 STRIP SUPPORT 1
006 55.00706.01 BRAKE CABLE D3.5X2150 1
009 711.04000.66 NUT 2

Page 69 /171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

06. DIRECTION

STEERING CYLINDER MOUNTING

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 15.01050.02 CYLINDER D/E 1
002 709.20000.66 NUT 1
003 15.01053.02 SPINDLE 1
004 19.00221.01 PISTON 1
005 718.16000.66 NUT 1
006 10.00684.00 WASHER DIN126* 4
007 913.20012.00 BUSHING 2
008 902.08000.33 GREASER DIN71412-C 2
009 31.00622.00 SHAFT CIL/COA 2
010 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x15 4
011 15.00832.00 PANEL 2
012 43.50621.00 CYLINDER ROD HEAD 1
013 19.00220.02 GUIA VASTAGO 22x55x59,5 1
014 15.01022.02 CUERPO CIL. D55x298 SOLD. 1
015 15.99100.01 GASKET SET 1

Page 70 /171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

06. DIRECTION
DIRECTION COLUMN

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 00.00626.03 TRIM 1
002 15.01016.01 STEERING WHEEL D21-315 WITH POMMEL 1
003 15.10161.01 KNOB 1
004 46.06245.00 STEERING COLUMM 1
005 601.10025.86 SCREW DIN912 4
006 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 4
007 31.00613.00 STEERING VALVE 1
008 55.90620.01 CONMUTATOR 1

Page 71/171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

06. DIRECTION
DIRECTION COLUMN

CHASSIS: 63368

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 00.00626.05 TRIM 1
002 15.01016.01 STEERING WHEEL D21-315 WITH POMMEL 1
003 15.10161.01 KNOB 1
004 46.06245.00 STEERING COLUMM 1
005 601.10025.86 SCREW DIN912 4
006 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 4
007 31.00613.00 STEERING VALVE 1
008 55.90620.01 CONMUTATOR 1

Page 72 /171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

07. FRONT WHEELS

STANDARD
CHASSIS: 57561

FIGURE REFERENCE

DENOMINATION

AMOUNT

001L 57.070101Z00
001R 57.07010DEOQO
002 20.07015.00

COMMENTS

LEFT WHEEL MOUNTED 10.0/75-15.3" 12PR
RIGHT MOUNTED TIRE 10.0/75-15.3" 12PR
WHEEL RIM 9X15.3

MOD.3685

Page 73/171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

07. REAR WHEELS

STANDARD
CHASSIS: 57561

FIGURE REFERENCE

DENOMINATION

AMOUNT

001L 57.070101Z00
001R 57.07010DEOQO
002 20.07015.00

COMMENTS

LEFT WHEEL MOUNTED 10.0/75-15.3" 12PR
RIGHT MOUNTED TIRE 10.0/75-15.3" 12PR
WHEEL RIM 9X15.3

MOD.3685

Page 74 /171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

04. CHASSIS
CHASSIS (PART 1)

~——1
FIGURE  REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 54.00800.40 FRAME 2577x1043x215 1
002 54.60100.11 FRAME, FULL DRUM 1
003 603.08025.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x25 4
004 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 4
005 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 4
006 603.14060.86 SCREW DIN933 4
007 101.14000.66 WASHER DIN125 D14 4
008 15.00750.00 WASHER DIN6916 2
009 711.14000.66 NUT DIN982 M14 8.8 K 2
010 15.00724.00 ENGINE GUARD 1
011 630.10030.96 SCREW 1SO7380 M10x30 2
012 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 2
013 54.60700.03 ENGINE PROTECTOR 500X540X730 1

Page 75/171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

04. CHASSIS
CHASSIS (PART 1)

CHASSIS: 65124

N 11
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 54.00800.41 FRAME 2577X1043X215 1
002 54.60100.11 FRAME, FULL DRUM 1
003 603.08025.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x25 4
004 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 4
005 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 4
006 603.14060.86 SCREW DIN933 4
007 101.14000.66 WASHER DIN125 D14 4
008 15.00750.00 WASHER DIN6916 2
009 711.14000.66 NUT DIN982 M14 8.8 K 2
010 15.00724.00 ENGINE GUARD 1
011 630.10030.96 SCREW 1SO7380 M10x30 2
012 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 2
013 54.60700.03 ENGINE PROTECTOR 500X540X730 1

Page 76 /171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

04. CHASSIS
CHASSIS (PART 2)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 630.10030.96 SCREW ISO7380 M10x30 2
002 104.06000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D6 2
003 15.04048.00 SUPPORT 40X50X55 2

Page 77 /171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

08. BODYWORK

SEAT
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 43.00790.03 DRIVERS SEAT 1
002 603.08025.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x25 4
003 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 4
004 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 4
005 701.08000.66 NUT DIN934 M8x1,25 4

Page 78 /171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

08. BODYWORK

DRIVING PIN
4
2
1
0
w
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 15.00835.00 AXLE CPA/GRA 25x30x135 1
002 15.00836.00 PIN DIN11024 R4 1
003 15.00834.00 CHAIN 1
004 603.05015.86 SCREW DIN933 1
005 101.05000.66 WASHER DIN125 D5 1
006 701.05000.66 NUT DIN934 M5x0.8 1

Page 79/171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

08. BODYWORK
ACOUSTIC INSULATION

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 55.11703.01 SOUND DEADENING 320X675X30 1
002 55.11701.01 SOUND DEADENING 30X320X675 ESPUM 1
003 55.11700.01 SOUND DEADENING 30X305X607 ESPUM 1
004 55.11702.01 SOUND DEADENING 30X560X570 ESPUM 1

Page 80/171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

08. BODYWORK
ENGINE PROTECTOR

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 15.10737.03 PROT. MOTOR 270x630x695 Isuzu 1
002 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 2
003 43.00758.02 BUSH 2
004 630.10025.96 SCREW ISO7380 2
005 630.06015.86 SCREW 2
006 101.06000.66 WASHER DIN125 D6 2
007 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 2
008 62.21532.00 TIE ROD 4x15x150 1
009 62.21531.00 TIE ROD 4x15x177 1

Page 81/171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

08. BODYWORK

SHEETS
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 15.10743.00R9001 MUDGUARD 157X690X595 1
002 15.10729.01 SOP. PLAN. REC. 50x392x610 2
003 15.10723.03R9001 MUDGUARD 157X690X445 1
004 711.05000.66 NUT DIN982 M5 4
005 701.05000.66 NUT DIN934 M5x0.8 2
006 603.05020.86 SCREW DIN933 M5x20 2
007 603.05015.86 SCREW DIN933 2
008 70.08026.00 ENGINE COVER LOCKING 1
009 15.11731.01 PERFIL GOMA 16x23x2050 1
010 604.12045.86 SCREW DIN931 4
011 101.12000.66 WASHER DIN125 D12 4
012 104.12000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D12 4
013 701.12000.66 NUT DIN934 M12x1.75 4
014 15.10629.00 BRACKET ANG. 2

Page 82 /171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

08. BODYWORK

COVER
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 54.60709.01 STRIGHT SUPPORT 1
002 604.08055.86 BOLT DIN931 M8x55 2
003 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 2
004 701.08000.66 NUT DIN934 M8x1,25 2

Page 83/171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

08. BODYWORK
COUNTERWEIGHT

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 54.10010.00 BALLAST WEIGHT 1
002 711.16000.66 NUT DIN982 M16 8.8 K 4
003 54.00750.00 PANEL 4
004 604.16130.86 SCREW 4

Page 84 /171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

08. BODYWORK
RIGHT MIRROR

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 54.60238.00 STRIGHT SUPPORT 1
002 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 2
003 12.08012.00 DRIVIMR MIRROR SUPPORT 1
004 12.08011.00 REARVIEW MIRROR 1
005 603.08030.86 SCREW DIN933 M8X30 2
006 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 4
007 603.08030.86 SCREW DIN933 M8X30 4

Page 85/171



I CONCRETE MIXERS
X 1100 RH

08. BODYWORK
PROTECTEUR MOTEUR

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 09.11009.00 REARVIEW MIRROR COMPLETE ASSY 1
002 09.11013.00 REARVIEW MIRROR 142X208 1
003 09.11010.00 SUPPORT 16X143X143 1
004 09.11011.00 AXLE SUPPORT MIRROR 1
005 09.11012.00 SOP. EJE 18X25X75 RETROVISOR 1

Page 86 /171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

08. BODYWORK
WINDSCREEN WIPERS

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 54.60242.00 WINDSCREEN WIPER BLADE 1
002 54.60241.00 ARM. 1
003 54.60235.01 COVER 1
004 54.60240.00 MOTOR WINDSCREEN WIPER 1
005 10.08710.00 TANK 1

Page 87 /171



X 1100 RH

08. BODYWORK
RED REFLECTOR

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 14.40901.00 RED REFLECTOR 2

Page 88 /171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

CONCRETE MIXER INSTALLATION

CAB (PART 1)

!2/

y
N

T
NGAS
= !
i
6
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 54.60247RE00 RUBBER PROFILE 16X29X3170 1
002 54.60232.00 GLASS 1
003 54.60231.00 GLASS 1
004 54.60233.00 GLASS 1
005 54.60200.00 PROT. CONDUCTOR 1335X800X1550 1
006 MA.10029.00 CAP 17
007 MA.10065.00 SCREW DIN7604 17
008 54.60246RE00 RUBBER PROFILE 16X29X3600 1
009 54.60245RE00 RUBBER PROFILE 16X29X2170 1

Page 89/171



X 1100 RH

CONCRETE MIXER INSTALLATION
CAB (PART 2)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 8
002 603.08025.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x25 8
003 54.60228.00 STRIGHT SUPPORT 1

Page 90/171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

CONCRETE MIXER INSTALLATION

HOOD
=
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 54.60709.01 STRIGHT SUPPORT 1
002 604.08085.86 BOLT DIN931 M8x85 2
003 701.08000.66 NUT DIN934 M8x1,25 2
004 54.60700.01 ENGINE PROTECTOR 500X540X860 1
005 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 2

Page 91/171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

CONCRETE MIXER INSTALLATION
SHOVEL (PART 1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 54.61000.10 COMPLETE SHOVEL ASSY 1
002 54.60809.00 CYLINDER D/E 1
003 54.60810.00 CYLINDER D/E 2
004 54.61000.00 CUCHARA PALA 1

Page 92 /171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

CONCRETE MIXER INSTALLATION

SHOVEL

CHASSIS: 75034

B .

-

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 54.61038.00 STRIGHT SUPPORT 1
002 603.12050.86 SCREW DIN933 1
003 101.12000.66 WASHER DIN125 D12 1
004 711.12000.86 NUT DIN982 M12 C8 1
005 54.61039.00 SOP. PAS. FOR. 419X174X54 1
006 901.08000.33 GREASER DIN71412-A M8x1,25 2
007 949.03030.00 WASHER DIN125 4
008 54.60810.00 CYLINDER D/E 2
009 54.60839.01 SOP. PLAN. REC. SAFE CONCRETE 1

Page 93/171



CONCRETE MIXERS

E

X 1100 RH
010  711.20000.66 NUT 2
011  54.61035.00 PROT. CIL. 300X60X6 1
012  54.60809.00 CYLINDER D/E 1
013  54.61000.00 CUCHARA PALA 1
015  101.20000.66 WASHER DIN125 1
016  54.61019.01 STRIP SUPPORT 2
017  54.61018.01 SHEET SUPPORT 2
018  711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 8
019  54.61027.00 SOP. TUBO GOMA 600X50X25X2 1
020  604.08055.86 BOLT DIN931 M8x55 2
021  54.61026.00 SOP. GUIA TUBO 350X50X25X2 1
023 20.02027.00 STUD 2
024  711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 7
025  54.60812.00 SOP. PAS. REC. BULON D30X132 2
026  604.08060.86 SCREW DIN931 M8x60 2
027  54.61017.01 COVER 1
028  604.08080.86 SCREW DIN931 1
029  711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 7

COMMENTS

MOD.4464

Page 94 /171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

CONCRETE MIXER INSTALLATION

CHUTE
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 54.60605.00 EMBUDO DESCARGA 1
002 54.60615.00 SOP. PAS. FOR. 312X390X106 1
003 54.60616.00 GUIA DESCARGA 1
004 54.60617.00 GUIA DESCARGA 1
005 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 2
006 603.10030.86 SCREW DIN933 2
007 603.14040.86 SCREW DIN933 M14x40 4
008 101.14000.66 WASHER DIN125 D14 4
009 711.14000.66 NUT DIN982 M14 8.8 K 4
010 54.60600.10 FULL DUMPING CHUTE 1

Page 95/171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

CONCRETE MIXER INSTALLATION
WATER TANK SUPPORT

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 54.60420.00 SOP. PLAN. REC. DEPOSITO AGUA 1
002 54.60430.00 SOP. TUBO GOMA CONJ. 1
003 603.08045.86 SCREW DIN933 8
004 701.08000.66 NUT DIN934 M8x1,25 16
005 604.10060.86 SCREW DIN931 2
006 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 2
007 604.14120.86 BOLT DIN931 M14x120 4
008 701.14000.66 NUT DIN934 M14x2 4
009 54.60431.00 TIE ROD 1
010 603.10030.86 SCREW DIN933 2
011 101.10000.66 WASHER DIN125 D10 4
012 701.10000.66 NUT DIN934 M10x1.5 2
013 604.10035.86 SCREW DIN931 2

Page 96 /171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

CONCRETE MIXER INSTALLATION
DRUMMER SUPPORT

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 54.61400.00 BASTIDOR TAMBOR AMARADO 1
002 54.61429.00 AXLE CYL/CY D40X1060 1
003 101.20000.66 WASHER DIN125 1
004 711.20000.66 NUT 1
005 54.61429.01 AXLE CYL/CY D40X240 2
006 949.04030.00 BUSHING 40x44x30 DIN 1494 4
007 604.08070.86 SCREW DIN931 4
008 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 4
009 901.08000.33 GREASER DIN71412-A M8x1,25 4
010 309.40023.00 ROLLING BEARING DIN625 62208-2RS 4
011 54.61423.00 ROLLER 2
012 54.61413.00 STRIGHT SUPPORT 2
013 604.10065.86 SCREW DIN931 2
014 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 2
015 901.08000.33 GREASER DIN71412-A M8x1,25 2
016 54.61419.00 EJE CIL/CIL D30X122 1

Page 97 /171



I CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH
017 949.03020.00 BUSHING 30x34x20 DIN 1494 2
018 604.08060.86 SCREW DIN931 M8x60 1

CONCRETE MIXER INSTALLATION

DRUMMER SUPPORT

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

019 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 1
020 54.61424.00 CIR-CLIP 1

Page 98 /171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

CONCRETE MIXER INSTALLATION

DRUMMER AND REDUCTOR

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 54.60300.00 TAMBOR AMASADO 1100L 1
002 54.60315.00 SOP. PAS. FOR. 1
003 603.08025.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x25 8
004 54.60320.00 HYDRAULIC ENGINE 1
005 54.61508.00 HYDRAULIC ENGINE 1
006 603.10030.86 SCREW DIN933 8
007 47.01434.00 NIPPLE M/M 3/4 SAE-1/2 GAS 2
008 28.00340.00 SIMPLE SCREW FITTING 1/4 Gx26 1
009 54.60816.00 HOSE 1

Page 99/171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

CONCRETE MIXER INSTALLATION

CHASSIS
111015 7 8 a4
12 3
9
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 54.60140.01 TRIM 1
002 54.60142.00 TAPA. 350X485X440X2 1
003 54.60120.00 SOP. PAS. FOR. 6X210X280 1
004 54.60110.00 SOP. PAS. FOR. 1
005 54.60826.00 HOSE 1
006 55.01448.00 NIPPLE M/M 1
008 54.60125.00 SOP. PLAN. CIL. D36X130 1
009 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 10
011 54.55129.00 NIPPLE FORT M/M/M O 3/4SAE 3/8G 1
012 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 8
013 603.08025.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x25 6
014 603.08100.86 SCREW DIN933 2
015 54.55126.00 THREE-WAY UNION M/M/TL 1

Page 100/ 171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

CONCRETE MIXER INSTALLATION

OIL TANK
2
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 54.60500.01 TANK 1
002 54.60508.00 CAP 1
003 00.02803.00 SCREW DIN910* 1
004 54.10100.00 STRIGHT SUPPORT 1
005 603.08025.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x25 4
006 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 4
007 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 2
008 70.10051.00 COMPLETE OIL FILTER ASSY 1
009 58.01810.00 HIDRAULIC CATRIDGE INTANK 1
010 43.70406.00 AD. FILTER SUPPORT 1
011 603.06010.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x10 6
012 101.06000.66 WASHER DIN125 D6 6
013 201.95003.50 O-RING DIN3770 1
014 70.10048.00 OIL FILTER CARTRIDGE (1000h+50h) 1

Page 101/171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

CONCRETE MIXER INSTALLATION

OIL TANK

CHASSIS: 71502

%

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 54.60500.01 TANK 1
002 54.60508.00 CAP 1
003 00.02803.00 SCREW DIN910* 1
004 54.10100.00 STRIGHT SUPPORT 1
005 603.08025.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x25 4
006 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 4
007 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 2
008 70.10051.00 COMPLETE OIL FILTER ASSY 1
009 58.01810.00 HIDRAULIC CATRIDGE INTANK 1
010 43.70406.04 FILTER BRACKET 1
011 603.06010.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x10 6
012 101.06000.66 WASHER DIN125 D6 6
013 201.95003.50 O-RING DIN3770 1
014 70.10048.00 OIL FILTER CARTRIDGE (1000h+50h) 1

Page 102 /171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

COMMENTS

MOD.4322

Page 103/171



I CONCRETE MIXERS
X 1100 RH

CONCRETE MIXER INSTALLATION
COUNTER-LITERS

5

.

I — e 5
9 10
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 54.61606.00 CUENTALITROS 1
002 54.61616.00 ABRAZADERA 8X50 2
003 54.55140.00 NIPPLE M/M 2
004 54.55136.00 GASKET SET 2
005 54.55132.00 NUT 3
006 54.61617.00 SOP. PAS. REC. 100X6X110 1
007 54.55147.00 ELBOW C90M/H NIPPLE 2
008 701.08000.66 NUT DIN934 M8x1,25 4
009 54.55133.00 ELBOW C90M/H NIPPLE 1
010 54.61607.00 NIPPLE 2
011 54.55048.00 NIPPLE M/TB 2
012 912.25040.66 CLAMP DIN3017 2
013 54.61613.00 MANGUETA 16X27 (L=3030) 1
014 54.61614.00 MANGUETA 16X27 (L=1800) 1

Page 104 /171



X 1100 RH

CONCRETE MIXER INSTALLATION
DRUMMER CYLINDER

6
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 54.60808.00 CYLINDER D/E 1
002 54.60831.00 MANGUITO CIL. BOMBO 1
003 54.55142.00 JUNTA CORCHO 280X140X4 DEPOSIT 1
004 902.08000.33 GREASER DIN71412-C 1
005 603.08025.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x25 5
006 54.60807.00 SOP. PAS. REC. BULON 1
007 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 1
008 949.03020.00 BUSHING 30x34x20 DIN 1494 2
009 54.60822.00 HOSE 1
010 54.60841.00 KIT 1
011 901.08000.33 GREASER DIN71412-A M8x1,25 1

Page 105/171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

CONCRETE MIXER INSTALLATION
ARMS CYLINDER

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 54.60810.00 CYLINDER D/E 1
002 949.03035.00 CASQUILLO. 30X34X35 DIN 1494 2
003 901.08000.33 GREASER DIN71412-A M8x1,25 2
004 54.60806.00 BULON 1
005 604.08060.86 SCREW DIN931 M8x60 1
006 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 2
007 604.08090.86 BOLT DIN931 M8x90 1
008 54.60839.00 SHEET SUPPORT 1
009 47.01468.00 RACOR C90MO/M 3/8G-9/16JI 2
010 54.60819.00 HOSE 2
011 949.03025.00 BUSHING 30x34x25 DIN 1494 2
012 54.60812.00 SOP. PAS. REC. BULON D30X132 1
013 54.60842.00 KIT 1

Page 106 /171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

CONCRETE MIXER INSTALLATION

SHOWEL CYLINDER

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 54.60809.00 CYLINDER D/E 1
002 54.60821.00 HOSE 1
003 54.60858.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T3/8 3000 TL 3/4 SAE 1
004 54.55108.00 ELBOW C90MO/M NIPPLE 1
005 54.60843.00 KIT 1

Page 107 /171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

CONCRETE MIXER INSTALLATION
REDUCTOR DISTRIBUTOR

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 54.61507.00 Distributor 1
002  54.61501.00 SOP. PAS. FOR. 1430X760X210 1
003  54.61502.00 SOP. PAS. FOR. 1
004 604.08120.86 SCREW 2
005 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 2
006 54.61503.00 SOP. PAS. FOR. 2
007 54.60316.00 NIPPLE M/TB 3
008 54.55107.00 "NIPPLE C90MO/M 3/8""G-3/4"JIC" 1
009  711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 2
010 54.61511.01 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/2 2800 TL3/4SAE-M22 1
011 54.61512.00 HOSE 1
012 54.61514.00 HOSE 1

Page 108 /171



I CONCRETE MIXERS
X 1100 RH

E{ausAa

CONCRETE MIXER INSTALLATION
WATER PUMP

18 14 15

17 16 12 1814 17 15 12

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 54.61506.00 Water pump 1
002 54.60814.00 HYDRAULIC ENGINE 1
003 54.60805.00 COUPLING 1
004 54.60804.00 VALVULA SEGURIDAD 1/4 1
005 101.09000.66 WASHER DIN125 1
006 54.55140.00 NIPPLE M/M 1
007 54.55107.00 "NIPPLE C90MO/M 3/8"G-3/4™JIC" 1
008 54.60823.00 HOSE 1
009 54.60824.00 HOSE 1
010 604.08030.86 SCREW DIN931 2
011 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 2
012 54.61602.00 LLAVE MEC. 3 VIAS 3
013 54.60321.00 NIPPLE 3
014 54.55133.00 ELBOW C90M/H NIPPLE 2
016 54.55048.00 NIPPLE M/TB 3
017 54.61607.00 NIPPLE 3

Page 109/171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

018 54.55132.00

NUT

Page 110/171




CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

CONCRETE MIXER INSTALLATION

WATER PUMP
CHASSIS: 54615

17 16 12 1814 17 15 12

18 14 15
i ||

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 54.61506.01 WATER PUMP 1
002 54.60814.01 HYDRAULIC ENGINE 1
003 54.60805.01 COUPLING 1
004 54.60804.00 VALVULA SEGURIDAD 1/4 1
005 101.09000.66 WASHER DIN125 1
006 54.55140.00 NIPPLE M/M 1
007 54.55107.00 "NIPPLE C90MO/M 3/8™'G-3/4"JIC" 1
008 54.60823.00 HOSE 1
009 54.60824.00 HOSE 1
010 604.08030.86 SCREW DIN931 2
011 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 2
012 54.61602.00 LLAVE MEC. 3 VIAS 3
013 54.60321.00 NIPPLE 3
014 54.55133.00 ELBOW C90M/H NIPPLE 2
016 54.55048.00 NIPPLE M/TB 3
017 54.61607.00 NIPPLE 3

Page 111/171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

018 54.55132.00

NUT

Page 112 /171




CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

CONCRETE MIXER INSTALLATION
SHOWEL ARMS DISTRIBUTOR

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 54.61519.00 DISTRIBUTOR 3E 1
004 54.60801.00 PALANCA MANDO 1
005 604.08070.86 SCREW DIN931 3
006 54.55107.00 "NIPPLE C90MO/M 3/8""G-3/4"JIC" 2
007 54.60859.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T3/8 800 TL 3/4 SAE 1
008 54.60829.00 HOSE 1
009 54.60827.00 HOSE 1
010 54.60830.00 HOSE 1
011 54.61512.01 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T3/8 2700 TL3/4SAE-M22 1
012 54.60861.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T3/8 1850 TL 3/4 SAE 1
013 54.60316.00 NIPPLE M/TB 6

Page 113/171



I CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

CONCRETE MIXER INSTALLATION
WATER CROSSING KEY

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 54.55107.00 "NIPPLE C90MO/M 3/8™'G-3/4"JIC" 2
002 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 2
003 54.60813.00 LLAVE MEC. MOT.H. B.AG. 1
004 604.08060.86 SCREW DIN931 M8x60 2
005 54.60316.00 NIPPLE M/TB 1
006 54.60827.00 HOSE 1
007 54.60823.00 HOSE 1

Page 114 /171



I CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

CONCRETE MIXER INSTALLATION
OIL TANK HYDRAULIC SET

=y
-y
E\i."\. |
-.\.\ N
- b
e
"
-————t b

6 ‘
0
3
9 ) \
8 [ <7 10
s == |
\ Bl
xﬁ’-‘j"‘
' L |
\'.-;-”i';. 2 1
6 e ‘ ‘ “
=)
7T— |
o A S 4 3
e 1]
.-,}_?.‘I .
=== Y = i
| (= (o "
pe=——x{{ily { Yl T o WL
R . WL |r|§’@ 555'("‘-;— £
11— { 3‘\_#. ) \-C &5
| 3
LY L 3 ,_‘_.-"
A
e 10 3 10 12 10
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 70.10051.00 COMPLETE OIL FILTER ASSY 1
002 70.10048.00 OIL FILTER CARTRIDGE (1000h+50h) 1
003 58.01810.00 HIDRAULIC CATRIDGE INTANK 1
004 43.70406.00 AD. FILTER SUPPORT 1
005 54.61033.00 CASQUILLO. D30XD34X30 1
006 54.61607.00 NIPPLE 2
007 54.55048.00 NIPPLE M/TB 2
008 54.55133.00 ELBOW C90M/H NIPPLE 1
009 54.55132.00 NUT 1
010 912.25040.66 CLAMP DIN3017 6
011 54.60836.00 TUBO GOMA B/P 20x30x1730 1
012 54.60836.00 TUBO GOMA B/P 20x30x1730 1
013 54.60837.00 TUBO GOMA B/P 20x30x1830 1

Page 115/171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

CONCRETE MIXER INSTALLATION

OIL TANK HYDRAULIC SET
CHASSIS: 71502

L)
-
ot

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 70.10051.00 COMPLETE OIL FILTER ASSY 1
002 70.10048.00 OIL FILTER CARTRIDGE (1000h+50h) 1
003 58.01810.00 HIDRAULIC CATRIDGE INTANK 1
004 43.70406.04 FILTER BRACKET 1
005 54.61033.00 CASQUILLO. D30XD34X30 1
006 54.61607.00 NIPPLE 2
007 54.55048.00 NIPPLE M/TB 2
008 54.55133.00 ELBOW C90M/H NIPPLE 1
009 54.55132.00 NUT 1
010 912.25040.66 CLAMP DIN3017 6
011 54.60836.00 TUBO GOMA B/P 20x30x1730 1
012 54.60836.00 TUBO GOMA B/P 20x30x1730 1
013 54.60837.00 TUBO GOMA B/P 20x30x1830 1

Page 116 /171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

COMMENTS

MOD.4322

Page 117 /171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

CONCRETE MIXER INSTALLATION

WATER TANK

E{ausAa

f:# 14
FIGURE  REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 54.60401.00 TANK 1
002 54.60415.00 TAPA. DEP.AGUA 1
003 54.60416.00 TAPA. RESP. TAPA 1
004 54.60417.00 TANK 1
005 54.60418.00 TAPON. DEP.PEQU. 1
006 54.61611.00 MANGUETA 25X35 (L=400MM) 1
007 54.61612.00 MANGUETA 19X27 (L=450MM) 1
008 54.61610.00 MANGUETA 1
009 912.25040.66 CLAMP DIN3017 4
011 54.55048.00 NIPPLE M/TB 1
012 54.61607.00 NIPPLE 2
013 54.61617.00 SOP. PAS. REC. 100X6X110 2
014 54.60418.00 TAPON. DEP.PEQU. 1
015 54.61615.00 WATER FILTER 1

Page 118 /171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

CONCRETE MIXER INSTALLATION

WATER HOSES SUPPORT

9
III".
I\\"\.
\
\
\

"'.

lll"'.

16

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 54.60420.00 SOP. PLAN. REC. DEPOSITO AGUA 1
002 54.60430.00 SOP. TUBO GOMA CONJ. 1
003 54.61608.00 MANGUERA 19X27 (L=8800) 1
004 912.25040.00 CLAMP DIN3017 2
005 54.61605.00 EMPU\ADURA LANZA LAV. 1
006 54.61609.00 STUB AXLE 1
007 54.55048.00 NIPPLE M/TB 1
008 54.61603.00 LLAVE MEC. ANTI-RETORNO 1
009 54.61607.00 NIPPLE 1
010 54.61615.00 WATER FILTER 1
011 54.61604.00 WATER FILTER 1
012 701.14000.66 NUT DIN934 M14x2 4
013 603.14025.86 SCREW DIN933 4
014 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 2
015 701.10000.66 NUT DIN934 M10x1.5 2
016 54.60400.00 TANK 1

Page 119/171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

CONCRETE MIXER INSTALLATION

WATER HOSES SUPPORT
CHASSIS: 39717

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 54.60420.00 SOP. PLAN. REC. DEPOSITO AGUA 1
002 54.60430.00 SOP. TUBO GOMA CONJ. 1
003 54.61608.00 MANGUERA 19X27 (L=8800) 1
004 912.25040.00 CLAMP DIN3017 2
005 54.61605.00 EMPU\ADURA LANZA LAV. 1
006 54.61609.00 STUB AXLE 1
007 54.55048.00 NIPPLE M/TB 1
008 54.61603.00 LLAVE MEC. ANTI-RETORNO 1
009 54.61607.00 NIPPLE 1
010 54.61615.00 WATER FILTER 1
011 54.61604.00 WATER FILTER 1
012 701.14000.66 NUT DIN934 M14x2 4
013 603.14025.86 SCREW DIN933 4
014 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 2
015 701.10000.66 NUT DIN934 M10x1.5 2
016 54.60400.00 TANK 1

Page 120/ 171



I CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH
017 54.60431.00 TIE ROD 1
018 604.10035.86 SCREW DIN931 2

CONCRETE MIXER INSTALLATION

WATER HOSES SUPPORT

CHASSIS: 39717

FIGURE  REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

019 101.10000.66 WASHER DIN125 D10 6
020 701.10000.66 NUT DIN934 M10X1.5 2
021 603.10030.86 SCREW DIN933 2

Page 121 /171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

10. HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION
TRANSMISSION

%

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 52.00317.00 METAL GASKET BUMA 1 1/4° 1
002 60.51620.00 ELBOW C90M/M NIPPLE 1
003 55.01302.01 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1 510 C90/TL 1-5/16J1 1
004 20.10272.00 ACOP. MAN. M12X1.5 1
005 70.10226.00 FITTING M/TL M16x2- M18x1,5 1
006 70.10051.00 COMPLETE OIL FILTER ASSY 1
007 45.01423.00 GASKET MET. BUNA 3
008 55.01443.00 ELBOW C90M/M NIPPLE 1
009 43.13444.00 GASKET MET. BUNA 1
010 55.13100.01 HYDROSTATIC PUMP 45CM3-SAE A-25.4 1

Page 122 /171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027

52.01494.00
52.01496.00
15.01470.02
15.10252.01
52.01493.00
201.33035.50
52.01490.04
107.22000.10
52.01442.00
55.01303.00
55.13207.01
60.01480.00
55.01448.00
20.02051.02
60.01480.04
43.60233.91
30.10334.00

CLAMP 6000 PSI 3/4°

O-RING DIN3770

HYDRAULIC HOSE R9T3/4 1280 BR90-BR90
HYDRAULIC HOSE R9T3/4 780 BR90-BR
"BRIDA. 6000 PSI 1™

O-RING DIN3770

MOTOR, HYD.

ARANDELA AL

FITTING M/M M22x1.5-1.1/16°JIC

HOSE RUBBER L/P

FITTING M/M 1 1/16°JIC-M18x1.5

TUBE R1T3/4" 1480-1'1/16C90-1°

NIPPLE M/M

RADIATOR 152X500X590 WATER-OIL
HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T3/4 1480 TL/C9011/16
FITTING M/H 3/4°G-3/4°G

FITTING M18X1.5

Page 123 /171

E

PN R R W R N R R R P NN RER R NN



X 1100 RH

10. HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION

TRANSMISSION
CHASSIS: 69087

X

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 52.00317.00 METAL GASKET BUMA 1 1/4° 1
002 58.01446.00 NIPPLE M/M 1
003 55.01302.02 R1T1 600 C90 TUBE 1-5 1
004 20.10272.00 ACOP. MAN. M12X1.5 1
005 70.10226.00 FITTING M/TL M16x2- M18x1,5 1
006 70.10051.00 COMPLETE OIL FILTER ASSY 1
007 45.01423.00 GASKET MET. BUNA 3
008 55.01443.00 ELBOW C90M/M NIPPLE 1
009 43.13444.00 GASKET MET. BUNA 1

Page 124 /171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027

55.13100.01
52.01494.00
52.01496.00
15.01470.02
15.10252.01
52.01493.00
201.33035.50
52.01490.04
107.22000.10
52.01442.00
55.01303.00
55.13207.01
60.01480.00
55.01448.00
20.02051.02
60.01480.04
43.60233.91
30.10334.00

HYDROSTATIC PUMP 45CM3-SAE A-25.4
CLAMP 6000 PSI 3/4°

O-RING DIN3770

HYDRAULIC HOSE R9T3/4 1280 BR90-BR90
HYDRAULIC HOSE R9T3/4 780 BR90-BR
"BRIDA. 6000 PSI 1"

O-RING DIN3770

MOTOR, HYD.

ARANDELA AL

FITTING M/M M22x1.5-1.1/16"JIC

HOSE RUBBER L/P

FITTING M/M 1 1/16°JIC-M18x1.5

TUBE R1T3/4" 1480-1'1/16C90-1°

NIPPLE M/M

RADIATOR 152X500X590 WATER-OIL
HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T3/4 1480 TL/C9011/16
FITTING M/H 3/4°G-3/4°G

FITTING M18X1.5

Page 125/171

E

PN R R W R N R R R P NDMNRER RPN AR



I CONCRETE MIXERS
X 1100 RH

10. HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION

TRANSMISSION
CHASSIS: 73212

e | T
o) GRieD

=
i 2
\ &
Eﬂg e ". |_I:_:-._ Tk ) .i___..p'
Y h ~8
wr 5
h—
- >
o A hY
£ S
EEN ] #R
LY LR |
\
atgocb| oo, i
“‘---\" PLJ .'l-.l=.l::::::| flr o 1 m
bt ., Ly
MAREI Y, \ i
: \:{-—_El'
WA |
PR TR f
" x
¥ Y Eol BE
‘E? fe)
B— ek b
i : l-'l'IS-th |2‘3'~'|
i ﬁ —
! 15
1 ) i+ qu _,H
i ; Hall I
; K&

=
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 52.00317.00 METAL GASKET BUMA 1 1/4° 2
002 54.60500.04 OIL TANK 1
003 55.01302.02 R1T1 600 C90 TUBE 1-5 1
004 20.10272.00 ACOP. MAN. M12X1.5 2
005 54.10103.00 FITTING C90M/M 15/16SAE - 11/4 1
006 70.10051.00 COMPLETE OIL FILTER ASSY 1
007 45.01423.00 GASKET MET. BUNA 3
008 55.01443.00 ELBOW C90M/M NIPPLE 1
009 43.13444.00 GASKET MET. BUNA 1

Page 126/ 171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH
010  55.13100.01
011  52.01494.00
012  52.01496.00
013  15.01470.02
014  15.10252.01
015  52.01493.00
016  201.33035.50
017  52.01490.04
018  54.10101.00
019  52.01442.00
020  55.01303.00
021  55.13207.01
022 60.01480.00
023  55.01448.00
024  20.02051.02
025  60.01480.04
026  43.60233.91
027  54.10101.00
028  54.10104.00
029  70.10200.00

HYDROSTATIC PUMP 45CM3-SAE A-25.4
CLAMP 6000 PSI 3/4°

O-RING DIN3770

HYDRAULIC HOSE R9T3/4 1280 BR90-BR90
HYDRAULIC HOSE R9T3/4 780 BR90-BR
"BRIDA. 6000 PSI 1"

O-RING DIN3770

MOTOR, HYD.

FITTING M/M 11/4BSP-1BSP

FITTING M/M M22x1.5-1.1/16°JIC

HOSE RUBBER L/P

FITTING M/M 1 1/16°JIC-M18x1.5

TUBE R1T3/4" 1480-1'1/16C90-1°

NIPPLE M/M

RADIATOR 152X500X590 WATER-OIL
HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T3/4 1480 TL/C9011/16
FITTING M/H 3/4°G-3/4°G

FITTING M/M 11/4BSP-1BSP

FITTING M/TL 1BSP

METAL GASKET BUNA 1™

Page 127 /171

E

N P RPN RFP P WP NP P P RPNMNRPE RPN AR



X 1100 RH

10. HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION
SERVICE DIAGRAM

r‘*._ﬂ%nn& -

mm:x zm:_{mz e B

{3 ﬂﬂ« : N
"’{' v i p s ]
I 'MnJ L
@:l -_l Diwe \\é @!\ ]
8 s || G
3y 1 LT ey L
— 1__§ Cm [y .
(P emt) | }n E:,_\t ﬂg\& : J-...‘_& ﬂh\q
E| o ' g0 u
pe———tp | [ﬂﬁcﬁ"s\
]
» EE? 1 G
L5
9 J B
| -
b
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 54.60316.00 NIPPLE M/TB 21
002 54.55107.00 "NIPPLE C90MO/M 3/8"G-3/4™JIC" 9
003 54.60829.00 HOSE 1
004 54.60821.00 HOSE 1
005 54.60830.00 HOSE 1
006 54.61512.01 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T3/8 2700 TL3/4SAE-M22 1

Page 128 /171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027
028
029
030
031
032
033
034
035
036

54.60858.00
54.60859.00
54.55108.00
54.60861.00
54.55128.00
54.60827.00
54.60862.00
54.60819.00
47.01468.00
54.60864.00
54.55126.00
54.60816.00
55.01448.00
54.60826.00
54.60824.00
54.55129.00
28.00340.00
54.60822.00
54.60823.00
54.55140.00
54.61514.00
54.55187.00
47.01434.00
43.70444.00
54.55188.00
54.60863.00
45.01453.00
54.61512.00
54.61511.01
70.10230.00

HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T3/8 3000 TL 3/4 SAE
HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T3/8 800 TL 3/4 SAE
ELBOW C90MO/M NIPPLE

HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T3/8 1850 TL 3/4 SAE
THREE-WAY UNION M/TL/M

HOSE

HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/4 1000 TL 7/16 SAE
HOSE

RACOR C90MO/M 3/8G-9/16JI

HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T5/8 570 TL/TL M26X1.5
THREE-WAY UNION M/M/TL

HOSE

NIPPLE M/M

HOSE

HOSE

NIPPLE FORT M/M/M O 3/4SAE 3/8G
SIMPLE SCREW FITTING 1/4 Gx26

HOSE

HOSE

NIPPLE M/M

HOSE

NIPPLE M/H

NIPPLE M/M 3/4 SAE-1/2 GAS

NIPPLE M/M

NIPPLE M/H

HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/4 3600 TL 1/4 SAE
ELBOW C90MO/M NIPPLE

HOSE

HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/2 2800 TL3/4SAE-M22
FITTING M/M M26x1,5- 1/2G

10. HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION

SERVICE DIAGRAM

E

W P NN N DA NN R R R R P R P R P NP NP DAENDNDN®RER R O R

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
037 54.60864.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T5/8 570 TL/TL M26X1.5 1
038 54.60865.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T5/8 550 TL/C90TL M26 1
039 54.60831.00 MANGUITO CIL. BOMBO 1
040 54.55142.00 JUNTA CORCHO 280X140X4 DEPOSIT 1

Page 129/171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

041
042
043
044
045
046

70.10207.00
12.10318.00
20.10299.00
20.10295.00
20.10296.00
54.55111.00

FITTING M/M M26x3/4BSP
"NIPPLE M/H 1""G-1/2"'G"
NIPPLE M/M 3/8°G-M22
THREE-WAY UNION M/M/TL
ACOP. MAN. M22X1.5
VALVE

Page 130/171

P N NN P



X 1100 RH

10. HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION

SERVICE DIAGRAM
CHASSIS: 71502

b

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 54.60316.00 NIPPLE M/TB 21
002 54.55107.00 "NIPPLE C90MO/M 3/8""G-3/4"JIC" 9

Page 131/171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027
028
029
030
031
032
033
034
035
036

54.60829.00
54.60821.00
54.60830.00
54.61512.01
54.60858.00
54.60859.00
54.55108.00
54.60861.00
54.55128.00
54.60827.00
54.60862.00
54.60819.00
47.01468.00
54.60864.00
54.55126.00
54.60816.00
55.01448.00
54.60826.00
54.60824.00
54.55129.00
28.00340.00
54.60822.00
54.60823.00
54.55140.00
54.61514.00
54.55187.00
47.01434.00
43.70444.00
54.55188.00
54.60863.00
45.01453.00
54.61512.00
54.61511.01
70.10230.00

HOSE

HOSE

HOSE

HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T3/8 2700 TL3/4SAE-M22
HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T3/8 3000 TL 3/4 SAE
HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T3/8 800 TL 3/4 SAE
ELBOW C90MO/M NIPPLE

HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T3/8 1850 TL 3/4 SAE
THREE-WAY UNION M/TL/M

HOSE

HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/4 1000 TL 7/16 SAE
HOSE

RACOR C90MO/M 3/8G-9/16JI

HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T5/8 570 TL/TL M26X1.5
THREE-WAY UNION M/M/TL

HOSE

NIPPLE M/M

HOSE

HOSE

NIPPLE FORT M/M/M O 3/4SAE 3/8G
SIMPLE SCREW FITTING 1/4 Gx26

HOSE

HOSE

NIPPLE M/M

HOSE

NIPPLE M/H

NIPPLE M/M 3/4 SAE-1/2 GAS

NIPPLE M/M

NIPPLE M/H

HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/4 3600 TL 1/4 SAE
ELBOW C90MO/M NIPPLE

HOSE

HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/2 2800 TL3/4SAE-M22
FITTING M/M M26x1,5- 1/12G

10. HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION

SERVICE DIAGRAM

CHASSIS: 71502

FIGURE REFERENCE

DENOMINATION

E

N R NN N D NN R R R R P R P R P NRPNRPEDAEDNDNN®ER R U R P R R B R

AMOUNT

Page 132 /171



CONCRETE MIXERS

E

X 1100 RH
037  54.60864.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T5/8 570 TL/TL M26X1.5 1
038  54.60865.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T5/8 550 TL/C90TL M26 1
039  54.60831.00 MANGUITO CIL. BOMBO 1
040  54.55142.00 JUNTA CORCHO 280X140X4 DEPOSIT 1
041  70.10207.00 FITTING M/M M26x3/4BSP 2
043 20.10299.00 NIPPLE M/M 3/8°G-M22 2
044  20.10295.00 THREE-WAY UNION M/M/TL 2
045  20.10296.00 ACOP. MAN. M22X1.5 2
046  54.55111.00 VALVE 1

COMMENTS

MOD.4322

Page 133/171



X 1100 RH

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
ELECTRICAL CONNECTION (GENERAL SECTION)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 54.11001.00 ENGINE ELECTRICAL LENGTH 1

Page 134 /171



X 1100 RH

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION

ELECTRICAL CONNECTION (GENERAL SECTION)
CHASSIS: 68745

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 54.11001.01 SECTION | / E MOTOR 1

Page 135/171



X 1100 RH

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
WINDSCREEN WIPER

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 54.11002.00 WINDSCREEN WIPER ELECTRICAL LENGTH 1
002 12.11014.00 SWITCH 1
003 54.60240.00 MOTOR WINDSCREEN WIPER 1

Page 136/171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
LIGHTS WIRING HARNESS

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 15.70237.01 LENGTH ELEC. INSTAL. 1
002 01.00885.00 LENGTH ELEC. INSTAL. 1

Page 137 /171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION

LIGHTS WIRING HARNESS
CHASSIS: 68745

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 15.70237.03 SECTIONI/EC/A 1
002 01.00885.00 LENGTH ELEC. INSTAL. 1

Page 138 /171



X 1100 RH

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
PANEL WITHOUT LIGHTING

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 15.04507.03 COMPLETE PANEL 1
002 55.04507.02 1
003 IM.20120.00 PREHEAT TIMER RELAY 1
004 43.01530.02 RELAY 40 AMP. 5 CONTAC. 6.3MM 2

Page 139/171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
PANEL WITHOUT LIGHTING (PART 1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 IM.20115.00 TAPA. D22MM 2
002 IM.20108.00 WATER TEMPERATURE INDICATOR 1
003 IM.20110.00 GENERATOR INDICATOR 1
004 IM.20109.00 OIL PRESSURE INDICATOR 1
005 IM.20113.00 AIR FILTER INDICATOR 1
006 IM.20119.00 WARNING LIGHT NEUTRAL 1
007 IM.20116.00 LUZ TESTIGO NIVEL COMB. 1
008 IM.20114.00 PRE HEATING INDICATOR 1
009 IM.20117.00 LUZ TESTIGO MARCHA LENTA 1
010 IM.20118.00 LUZ TESTIGO MARCHA RAPIDA 1
012 09.00924.10 TAPA. 2X104X296 MANDOS ELEC. 1
013 IM.20100.00 CONTADOR HORAS 1

Page 140/ 171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
PANEL WITHOUT LIGHTING (PART 2)

Touououe LW NI =

Socee s O
\ <N

R
Y

J'IE\ \"' @—?
@\n.i.a 4 B B

44}4:0 gt

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 09.00924.10 TAPA. 2X104X296 MANDOS ELEC. 1
002 12.11052.00 ROTARY LIGHT SWITCH 1
006 IM.20104.00 CAJA. PORTAFUSIBLES 6 U. 1
010 43.50043.00 FUSE 20A 4

Page 141 /171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
LIGHTING PANEL

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 15.04507.02 LIGHTING PANEL 1
002 55.04507.03 1
003 IM.20120.00 PREHEAT TIMER RELAY 1
004 43.01530.02 RELAY 40 AMP. 5 CONTAC. 6.3MM 2
005 IM.20121.00 INTERMITTENCY RELAY 12V 1

Page 142 /171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION

LIGHTING PANEL (PART 1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 09.00924.20 TAPA. 2X104X396 MANDOS ELEC. 1
002 IM.20113.00 AIR FILTER INDICATOR 1
003 IM.20108.00 WATER TEMPERATURE INDICATOR 1
004 IM.20110.00 GENERATOR INDICATOR 1
005 IM.20109.00 OIL PRESSURE INDICATOR 1
006 IM.20116.00 LUZ TESTIGO NIVEL COMB. 1
007 IM.20114.00 PRE HEATING INDICATOR 1
010 IM.20112.00 BEAM LIGHTS INDICATOR 1
011 IM.20119.00 WARNING LIGHT NEUTRAL 1
012 IM.20118.00 LUZ TESTIGO MARCHA RAPIDA 1
013 IM.20117.00 LUZ TESTIGO MARCHA LENTA 1
014 IM.20103.00 TAPA. INTERRUPTOR 3
015 IM.20102.00 CAJA. 3VIAS SWF 1
016 IM.20100.00 CONTADOR HORAS 1

Page 143 /171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION

LIGHTING PANEL (PART 2)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 09.00924.20 TAPA. 2X104X396 MANDOS ELEC. 1
002 12.11052.00 ROTARY LIGHT SWITCH 1
003 12.11050.00 TULIPA INTERRUPTOR WARNING 1
004 01.00823.03 CONMUTATOR 1
005 43.50032.00 FUSE 15A 5
006 43.50042.00 FUSE 25A 1
007 IM.20104.00 CAJA. PORTAFUSIBLES 6 U. 2
008 43.50023.00 0 1
009 43.50026.00 CONMUTATOR 1
012 43.50043.00 FUSE 20A 2
013 43.50029.00 FUSIBLE 7.5A 2
014 43.50045.00 RESISTENCIA 150 OHM 2W 1
015 43.50044.00 DIODO 3A 1
016 01.08223.03 KEY 1
017 IM.20120.00 PREHEAT TIMER RELAY 1
018 IM.20121.00 INTERMITTENCY RELAY 12V 1

Page 144 /171



X 1100 RH

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
ACOUSTIC WARNINGS

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 02.14110.01 HORN 1
002 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 1
003 00.09034.00 HORN 1

Page 145/171



X 1100 RH

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
CABIN LENGTH

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 54.11003.00 CABIN ELECTRICAL LENGTH 1

Page 146 /171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION

CABIN LENGTH
CHASSIS: 68745

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION

AMOUNT

001 54.11003.01 SECTION | / E CABIN

Page 147 /171

1



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION

BATTERY
13
.
@_i @I
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.10002.00 TERMINAL PROTECTOR 1
002 20.11014.00 BATTERY FUSEBOX COVER 1
003 20.11010.00 200A PROTECTION FUSE 1
004 20.11011.00 FUSE 50A PROTECTION 2
005 20.11009.00 BATTERY FUSE BOX 1
006 15.01411.00 BATTERY 12VX70AH 1
007 603.06025.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x25 1
008 104.06000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D6 1
009 20.11101.00 FIXATION SUPPORT 2X10X70 1
010 726.06003.66 CAGED NUT M6x3 1
011 57.11005.00 NEGATIVE ELECTRIC CABLE 1
012 01.00842.00 ELECTRICAL CABLE 1
013 45.04545.00 ELECTRICAL CABLE 1
014 10.14400.00 ELECTRICAL CABLE 1

Page 148 /171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION

LIGHTING
—13
5
.

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.10755.00 NUMBER PLATE LIGHT 1
002 01.00885.00 LENGTH ELEC. INSTAL. 1
003 46.01324.00 LAMP 12V 5W 1
004 46.10754.00 PIN SUPPORT 25x195x250 1
005 31.01331.00 LAMP 12V 21W/5W 2
006 31.01329.00 LAMP 12V 21W 2
007 54.01327.00 PILOT 2
008 54.60741.00 PROTECTOR REAR LIGHTS 2
009 603.06030.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x30 4
010 104.06000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D6 4
011 101.06000.66 WASHER DIN125 D6 4
012 701.06000.66 NUT DIN934 M6X1 4
013 00.09034.00 HORN 1
014 00.09032.10 BEACON 1
015 00.09032.11 BEACON 1
016 43.01521.00 SWITCH 1

Page 149/171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

017 15.70237.01

LENGTH ELEC. INSTAL.

Page 150/ 171




CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION

LIGHTING

CHASSIS: 68745

—~13

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.10755.00 NUMBER PLATE LIGHT 1
002 01.00885.00 LENGTH ELEC. INSTAL. 1
003 46.01324.00 LAMP 12V 5W 1
004 46.10754.00 PIN SUPPORT 25x195x250 1
005 31.01331.00 LAMP 12V 21W/5W 2
006 31.01329.00 LAMP 12V 21W 2
007 54.01327.00 PILOT 2
008 54.60741.00 PROTECTOR REAR LIGHTS 2
009 603.06030.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x30 4
010 104.06000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D6 4
011 101.06000.66 WASHER DIN125 D6 4
012 701.06000.66 NUT DIN934 M6X1 4
013 00.09034.00 HORN 1
014 00.09032.10 BEACON 1
015 00.09032.11 BEACON 1
016 43.01521.00 SWITCH 1

Page 151 /171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

017 15.70237.03

SECTIONI/EC/A

Page 152 /171




X 1100 RH

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
ROTATING BEACON

3 -
e
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 01.00921.00 BEACON 1
002 630.06020.96 SCREW ISO7380 M6x20 3
003 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 3
004 16.01155.00 GROMMET D11XD15XD19X4X8 1
005 01.00923.00 BULB 1

Page 153 /171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
ROTATING BEACON

CHASSIS: 60965

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 01.00921.02 ROTATING LIGHT BRITAX 1
002 630.06020.96 SCREW ISO7380 M6x20 3
003 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 3
004 70.08106.01 PIN SUPPORT 170X150X2 1

Page 154 /171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

12. FINISHES

STICKERS & PLATES (PART 1)

X 1100 RH

3 bar

43 PS.I.

2
A\ ATENCION
V. bbar
/ 7 4 I [ ] S ] I ]
. 4
Evite contacto
con tubo.
Salida de gases.
Riesgo de
quemaduras
graves.
— Ed &1 ST T 00 5
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 54.20004.03 INDICATOR 68X327 MOD. X 1100 RH 2
002 01.12102.00 AD. IND. PRESSURE 3 BAR /43 PSI 2
003 02.00764.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1
004 01.12106.00 ADH. PLATE IND. 5/74, PRESSURE 2
005 09.15720.00 PLATE AD. INDI 4

Page 155/171



I CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

12. FINISHES

STICKERS &
CHASSIS: 57561

PLATES (PART 1)

%

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 54.20004.03 INDICATOR 68X327 MOD. X 1100 RH 2
003 02.00764.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1
004 01.12106.01 ADHESIVE PRESSURE 5/74/500 2
005 09.15720.00 PLATE AD. INDI 4
COMMENTS
MOD.3685

Page 156 /171



I CONCRETE MIXERS
X 1100 RH

12. FINISHES
STICKERS & PLATES (PART 2)

C€

1 2
l;r::-_l_-‘[ & '»_f']'.flh.—.-
[ R, (¢
— C o i
l:l"'.' ll I
B e J * Jﬂ__,'_h—’r
~1 . 1_.'
J ‘ =
rf? Lt _l\\_}d_-jlr
Lh \J
3
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 45.19101.00 PLATE AD. INDI 2
002 43.00395.01 PLATE AD. INDI 2
003 54.15180.00 ADHESIVE PLATE 140X200 1

Page 157 /171



X 1100 RH

12. FINISHES
STICKERS & PLATES (PART 3)

@ MOTOR - MOTEUR -EMNGINE

i DIESEL SAE 20W/40

A .

A 41100 4%

©

34138500 4 541519500 4
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 43.01356.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1
002 43.01170.02 PLATE AD. INDI 1
003 54.15185.00 ADHESIVE PLATE 50X30 1
004 54.15195.00 ADHESIVE PLATE 50X30 1

Page 158 /171



X 1100 RH

12. FINISHES
STICKERS & PLATES (PART 4)

iPeligro!
|m DIN 51524 Esta prohibido
VG 46 permanecer en la zona
ez de maniobra de la
maquina.
1 2
‘“‘x, ) Lvea
\ 101 B |

PURG. POE NI
WL - GAWACHT  Tadae) s Liacn £
T ) TARL WAL AR S

R :

o - ;

e e e

(:@W: 4 5

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 43.01352.20 PLATE AD. INDI 1
002 14.00775.01 PLATE AD. INDI 2
003 09.12011.00 ADHESIVE 1
004 01.00779.26 PLATE - CONTACT WITH AUSA 1
005 54.01381.01 PLATE INDI. 1

Page 159/171



X 1100 RH

12. FINISHES
STICKERS & PLATES (PART 5)

i
e
—
T
v 3 4
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 43.00396.02 ADHESIVE PLATE 60X95 1
002 01.00757.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1
003 54.15196.00 ADHESIVE PLATE 85X40 1
004 09.00769.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1

Page 160/ 171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

12. FINISHES
STICKERS & PLATES (PART 6)

Antes de abandonar el vehiculg,
debe ponerse la tolva en su
posicion inicial de transporte.

44 0082500

n\\/7/ % AUSA

ATENCION

estar autorizado y conocer
perfectamente su funcionamiento

@
Mo utilice esta maquina sin @
S

3 BT ‘!
5 G
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 02.00775.01 PLATE AD. INDI 1
002 46.00825.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1
003 39.09901.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1
004 09.09902.01 PLATE AD. INDI 4
005 02.00774.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1
006 54.15190.00 ADHESIVE PLATE 50X90 1

Page 161 /171



I CONCRETE MIXERS
X 1100 RH

12. FINISHES
PLATES AND DECALS (PART 7)

(®)

Para &l circuito de freno utl

igude MINERAL VERT
ISO LHM

liquido base MINERAL VERDE
ISO LHM

Pour le circuit da freinage utiliser

lizar

FERATIE

Use only ISO LHM MINER

I1ISO LHM verwende

o

for multiplate BRAKE DISCS

Fir den Bremskreislauf :
Basis-Flissigkeil MINERAL-GRUN

AL OIL

n

e

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 55.00780.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1
002 55.00780.01 STICKER 60x100 BRAKE 1

Page 162 /171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

FINISHED UK
WARNING
Do not attempt 1o use this
maching without authorization
and without knowing fully
how the machine works
2
P
4
Avoid
hot exhaust
pipe.
Avoid serious
burns.

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 02.00777.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1
002 14.00775.03 PLATE AD. INDI 2
003 02.00764.03 INDICATIVE ADHESIVE 40X80 ENGLISH 1
004 02.00775.03 ADHESIVE 180X80 ENGLISH 2

Page 163 /171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

12. FINISHES
FINISHED FRANCE

E{ausAa

Evitez tout
contact avec

ATTENTION
MNe pas utiliser cette machine
sans an étre autorisé et sans Défense de circuler ou
&n connaiire parfaitemant son de stationner dans la
fanctionnement
zone d’évolution de la
machine!
1 2
dq

Sortie de gaz.
Risque de
briilures graves.
3
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 02.00778.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1
002 14.00775.02 PLATE AD. INDI 2
003 02.00764.01 PLATE AD. INDI 1
004 02.00775.02 ADHESIVE 180X80 FRENCH 1

Page 164 /171



X 1100 RH

12. FINISHES
TOOLS BAG
FIGURE  REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 01.00036.02 TOOLS-BAG 1

Page 165/171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

03. TRANSMISSION
HYDROMATIC PUMP COUPLING

CHASSIS: 62083

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 55.13100.00 HYDR. PUMP 1
005 603.08025.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x25 8
006 601.14045.86 SCREW DIN912 M14x45 2
007 15.30110.00 WASHER 14X7X26 2
008 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 8
009 604.10030.86 SCREW DIN931 8
010 15.20119.00 REGUL SKIM 1

Page 166/ 171



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

INDEX

00. MAINTENANCE
Filters kit - 54615

Engine (ISUZU 4LE2)
Engine gasket kit
Cylinder head

Level gauge

Oil pan

Counterweight (Part 1)
Engine (Part 2)

Engine (Part 3)

Fan

Pump coupling

Pump coupling - 62083
Hydrostatic pump
Exhaust pipe

Exhaust pipe - 73722
Air filter

Air filter - 62539
engine supports
Radiator (Part 1)
Radiator (Part 2)
Radiator (Part 2) - 62616
Expansion tank
Accelerator pedal
Réservoir de carburant (Partie 1)

Réservoir de carburant (Partie 2)

03. TRANSMISSION

Coupling

Hydromatic pump coupling
Hydromatic pump coupling - 62083
Reduction box inner (Part 1)
Reducer box inner (Part 2)
Reducer box inner (Part 3)
COMPEN System (Part 1)

Page 167 /171

O 0 N O U ~h W

10

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30
31
32



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

COMPEN System (Part 2)

Cardan joints

Transmission (Front axle)

Front axle

Front axle (part 1)
Front axle (part 2)
Gear support and brake
Differential

Differential (Part 1)
Differential (Part 2)
Differential (Part 2)
Wheel hub (Part 1)
Brake

Transmission (Rear axle)
Rear axle

Rear axle (PART 1)

Rear axle (PART 2)

Rear axle (Part 3)

Rear axle (Part 4)

Axles shaft

Steering rod

Differential

Differential (Part 1)
Differential (Part 2)
Differential (Part 3)

Operation brake
Footbrake (Part 1)
Footbrake (Part 2)
Footbrake (Part 2) - 69681
Handbrake

06. DIRECTION
Steering cylinder mounting

Direction Column

Page 168 /171

33
34

35
36
38
39
41
42
43
44
45
47

48
49
50
51
53
55
56
57
59
60
61
62

63
64
65
66

67
68



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

Direction Column - 63368

07. FRONT WHEELS
STANDARD - 57561

07. REAR WHEELS
STANDARD - 57561

04. CHASSIS
Chassis (Part 1)

Chassis (Part 1) - 65124

Chassis (Part 2)

08. BODYWORK
Seat

Driving pin
Acoustic insulation
Engine Protector
Sheets

COVER
Counterweight
Right mirror
Protecteur moteur
Windscreen wipers

Red reflector

Concrete mixer installation

Cab (Part 1)

Cab (Part 2)

Hood

Shovel (Part 1)
SHOVEL - 75034
Chute

Water tank support
Drummer support
Drummer and reductor
Chassis

Oil tank

Page 169/171

69

70

71

72
73
74

75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85

86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
95
96
97



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

Oil tank - 71502
Counter-liters
Drummer cylinder
Arms cylinder

Showel cylinder
Reductor distributor
Water pump

Water pump - 54615
Showel arms distributor
Water crossing key

Oil tank hydraulic set
Oil tank hydraulic set - 71502
Water tank

Water hoses support

Water hoses support - 39717

10. HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION
Transmission

Transmission - 69087

Transmission - 73212

Service diagram

Service diagram - 71502

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION

ELECTRICAL CONNECTION (GENERAL SECTION)
ELECTRICAL CONNECTION (GENERAL SECTION) - 68745
Windscreen wiper

Lights wiring harness

Lights wiring harness - 68745

Panel without lighting

Panel without lighting (Part 1)

Panel without lighting (Part 2)

Lighting Panel

Lighting panel (Part 1)

Lighting panel (Part 2)

Acoustic warnings

Cabin length

Cabin length - 68745

Battery

Page 170/ 171

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112

114
115
116
117
119

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135



CONCRETE MIXERS

X 1100 RH

Lighting

Lighting - 68745
Rotating beacon
Rotating beacon - 60965

12. FINISHES

STICKERS & PLATES (PART 1)
STICKERS & PLATES (PART 1) - 57561
STICKERS & PLATES (PART 2)
STICKERS & PLATES (PART 3)
STICKERS & PLATES (PART 4)
STICKERS & PLATES (PART 5)
STICKERS & PLATES (PART 6)
Plates and decals (Part 7)
Finished UK

Finished France

Tools bag

03. TRANSMISSION
Hydromatic pump coupling - 62083

Page 171 /171

136
137
138
139

140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

151



	00. MAINTENANCE - Filters kit - 54615
	Engine (ISUZU 4LE2) - Engine gasket kit
	Engine (ISUZU 4LE2) - Cylinder head
	Engine (ISUZU 4LE2) - Level gauge
	Engine (ISUZU 4LE2) - Oil pan
	Engine (ISUZU 4LE2) - Counterweight (Part 1)
	Engine (ISUZU 4LE2) - Engine (Part 2)
	Engine (ISUZU 4LE2) - Engine (Part 3)
	Engine (ISUZU 4LE2) - Fan
	Engine (ISUZU 4LE2) - Pump coupling
	Engine (ISUZU 4LE2) - Pump coupling - 62083
	Engine (ISUZU 4LE2) - Hydrostatic pump
	Engine (ISUZU 4LE2) - Exhaust pipe
	Engine (ISUZU 4LE2) - Exhaust pipe - 73722
	Engine (ISUZU 4LE2) - Air filter
	Engine (ISUZU 4LE2) - Air filter - 62539
	Engine (ISUZU 4LE2) -  engine supports
	Engine (ISUZU 4LE2) - Radiator (Part 1)
	Engine (ISUZU 4LE2) - Radiator (Part 2)
	Engine (ISUZU 4LE2) - Radiator (Part 2) - 62616
	Engine (ISUZU 4LE2) - Expansion tank
	Engine (ISUZU 4LE2) - Accelerator pedal
	Engine (ISUZU 4LE2) - Réservoir de carburant (Partie 1)
	Engine (ISUZU 4LE2) - Réservoir de carburant (Partie 2)
	03. TRANSMISSION - Coupling
	03. TRANSMISSION - Hydromatic pump coupling
	03. TRANSMISSION - Hydromatic pump coupling - 62083
	03. TRANSMISSION - Reduction box inner (Part 1)
	03. TRANSMISSION - Reducer box inner (Part 2)
	03. TRANSMISSION - Reducer box inner (Part 3)
	03. TRANSMISSION - COMPEN System (Part 1)
	03. TRANSMISSION - COMPEN System (Part 2)
	03. TRANSMISSION - Cardan joints
	Transmission (Front axle) - Front axle
	Transmission (Front axle) - Front axle (part 1)
	Transmission (Front axle) - Front axle (part 2)
	Transmission (Front axle) - Gear support and brake
	Transmission (Front axle) - Differential
	Transmission (Front axle) - Differential (Part 1)
	Transmission (Front axle) - Differential (Part 2)
	Transmission (Front axle) - Differential (Part 2)
	Transmission (Front axle) - Wheel hub (Part 1)
	Transmission (Front axle) - Brake
	Transmission (Rear axle) - Rear axle
	Transmission (Rear axle) - Rear axle (PART 1)
	Transmission (Rear axle) - Rear axle (PART 2)
	Transmission (Rear axle) - Rear axle (Part 3)
	Transmission (Rear axle) - Rear axle (Part 4)
	Transmission (Rear axle) - Axles shaft
	Transmission (Rear axle) - Steering rod
	Transmission (Rear axle) - 
	Transmission (Rear axle) - Differential
	Transmission (Rear axle) - Differential (Part 1)
	Transmission (Rear axle) - Differential (Part 2)
	Transmission (Rear axle) - Differential (Part 3)
	Operation brake - Footbrake (Part 1)
	Operation brake - Footbrake (Part 2)
	Operation brake - Footbrake (Part 2) - 69681
	Operation brake - Handbrake
	06. DIRECTION - Steering cylinder mounting
	06. DIRECTION - Direction Column
	06. DIRECTION - Direction Column - 63368
	07. FRONT WHEELS - STANDARD - 57561
	07. REAR WHEELS - STANDARD - 57561
	04. CHASSIS - Chassis (Part 1)
	04. CHASSIS - Chassis (Part 1) - 65124
	04. CHASSIS - Chassis (Part 2)
	08. BODYWORK - Seat
	08. BODYWORK - Driving pin
	08. BODYWORK - Acoustic insulation
	08. BODYWORK - Engine Protector
	08. BODYWORK - Sheets
	08. BODYWORK - COVER                         
	08. BODYWORK - Counterweight
	08. BODYWORK - Right mirror
	08. BODYWORK - Protecteur moteur
	08. BODYWORK - Windscreen wipers
	08. BODYWORK - Red reflector
	Concrete mixer installation - Cab (Part 1)
	Concrete mixer installation - Cab (Part 2)
	Concrete mixer installation - Hood
	Concrete mixer installation - Shovel (Part 1)
	Concrete mixer installation - SHOVEL - 75034
	Concrete mixer installation - Chute
	Concrete mixer installation - Water tank support
	Concrete mixer installation - Drummer support
	Concrete mixer installation - Drummer and reductor
	Concrete mixer installation - Chassis
	Concrete mixer installation - Oil tank
	Concrete mixer installation - Oil tank - 71502
	Concrete mixer installation - Counter-liters
	Concrete mixer installation - Drummer cylinder
	Concrete mixer installation - Arms cylinder
	Concrete mixer installation - Showel cylinder
	Concrete mixer installation - Reductor distributor
	Concrete mixer installation - Water pump
	Concrete mixer installation - Water pump - 54615
	Concrete mixer installation - Showel arms distributor
	Concrete mixer installation - Water crossing key
	Concrete mixer installation - Oil tank hydraulic set
	Concrete mixer installation - Oil tank hydraulic set - 71502
	Concrete mixer installation - Water tank
	Concrete mixer installation - Water hoses support
	Concrete mixer installation - Water hoses support - 39717
	10. HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION - Transmission
	10. HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION - Transmission - 69087
	10. HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION - Transmission - 73212
	10. HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION - Service diagram
	10. HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION - Service diagram - 71502
	11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - ELECTRICAL CONNECTION (GENERAL SECTION)
	11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - ELECTRICAL CONNECTION (GENERAL SECTION) - 68745
	11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - Windscreen wiper
	11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - Lights wiring harness
	11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - Lights wiring harness - 68745
	11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - Panel without lighting
	11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - Panel without lighting (Part 1)
	11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - Panel without lighting (Part 2)
	11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - Lighting Panel
	11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - Lighting panel (Part 1)
	11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - Lighting panel (Part 2)
	11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - Acoustic warnings
	11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - Cabin length
	11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - Cabin length - 68745
	11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - Battery
	11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - Lighting
	11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - Lighting - 68745
	11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - Rotating beacon
	11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - Rotating beacon - 60965
	12. FINISHES - STICKERS & PLATES (PART 1)
	12. FINISHES - STICKERS & PLATES (PART 1) - 57561
	12. FINISHES - STICKERS & PLATES (PART 2)
	12. FINISHES - STICKERS & PLATES (PART 3)
	12. FINISHES - STICKERS & PLATES (PART 4)
	12. FINISHES - STICKERS & PLATES (PART 5)
	12. FINISHES - STICKERS & PLATES (PART 6)
	12. FINISHES - Plates and decals (Part 7)
	12. FINISHES - Finished UK
	12. FINISHES - Finished France
	12. FINISHES - Tools bag
	03. TRANSMISSION - Hydromatic pump coupling - 62083
	Index - X 1100 RH

